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Heard Mr.S.Sarma learned counsel 

for the applicant and Mr.B.5.Basumatary 

learned ddi.C.G.S.C. for the respondents 

Perused the application. Application 

Is admitted. Issue notice on thspQ 

dents by registeredpost. Returnable by 

4 weeks. List on 16.5.00 for written 

statnent and further orders. 

M ember 

Mr. S.Sarma for the applicant.. Mr. A. 

IDeb Roy, learned Sr. C.G.S.0 seeks time to 

file written statemnt. Prayer al1owed? 

List 	on 	6.6.2000 	for 	written 

statement and further orders. 

Member(J) 
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Order of thr Tribuna 

Mr. S. Sarma, learned counsel 

for the applicant and Mr. A. Deb Roy, 

learned Sr. C.G.S.C. for the 

respondents. 

• 	Mr. A. Deb Roy, learned Sr. 

C.G.S.C. prays for four weeks time to 

file written statement. Prayer 

allowed. 

List on 7.7.2000 for written 

statement and further orders. 

• 	 Nember(J) 
C 	•0 

.16 

0. 

Present: Hon'ble Mr S. Biswàs, Administrative 
Member 

None for the applicant. Mr A. Deb 

Roy, learned Sr. C.G.S.C. wants further time 

to file written statement. Accordingly the case 

is adjourned and posted on 1.8.00 for written 

statement. 	 - 

GT 

Member(A) 
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Written statement filed. List for 

haring on6.3.2001. The applicant may 

f4.le rejoirder in the meantime if ty 

sq advised. • 

H 
Vice—Chairman 
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CENTRAL ADNINISTRATIVE TRIgUiAL 
GUWAHTI BENCH 

No. .127, 	 of 2000. 

DATE OF DECISION 

Shri. Pri.ya Bandhu Roy. 	
APPLICJNT(S) 

S/Sri B.K.Sharma, S.Sarma. 
ADV.JCATE 1OP THE:: APICANT(S) 

VERSUS - 

Y91.9Ifldia&ors. 	 RESPCTDENT(S) 

Sri. A.Deb Roy, Sr.C.G.S.C. 	 ADVCCfTE FOR THL 
RESPONDENTS. 

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE D.N.CHOWrJHtJRY. VICE CHAIRr4!q 

THE HON'i MR ADMINISTRATI1E MEMBER. 

1. Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see 
the judgment ? 

2 To be referred to the Rporter or not ? 

hether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
judgment ? 

'Jhether the judgment is to be circulated to the other 
Benches ? 

51. 
Judgment delivered by Hon'ble 

2' 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ,GUWAHATI BENCH 

Orig.nal Application Nc. 127 of 2000. 

Date of Order : This the R I7- Day of June, 2001. 

The Hon 'ble Mr justice D.N,Chowdhury.ViCe_Chairmafl. 

The Hon'ble Mr 1<.KSharma, Administrative Member. 

Shri. Priya Bandhu Roy, 
Working as P.A. (postal Store Department) j, 
Bamunimaidan, Guwahati"21. 	 • • • Applicant 

By Advocate S/Sri B.K.Sharma. S.Sarma. 

- Versus - 

Union of India, 
represented by the secretary to the 
Govt. of India, 
Ministry of Communication, 
New Delhi. 

The Director General (posts), 
Dak Bhawan, New De lhl-i. 

The Member (P) 
postal Setvices Board. 
Ministry Of Communications, 
Department of Posts, Dak Bhawan. 
Sarisad Marg, New Delhi-i. 

The Chief post Master General, 
sam Circle,Guwahati-1. 

The Sr.Superintendent of post Offices, 
Guwahati Division, GuWahati-1. 

By Advocate Sri A • Deb Roy, Sr .0 .0 • SEC. 

• . .Respondents. 

OR DEft 

CHOWDHURY J.(V.C) 

This application under Section 19 of the Adminis-

trative Tribunals Act 1985 is directed against the order 

of imposing penalty of reduction of pay as well as the 

order passed by the appellate authority and the subsequent 

order passed by the Postal department. 

2. 	The applicant was holding the post of Sub postmaster 

\ 	
at North Guwahati. By an order dated 11.10.83 the applicant 

was placed under suspension in contemplation of disc ipli-

nary proceeding. The applicant was not paid subsistence 

contd • .2 
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allowance but subsequently with effect from 1.11 .85 paid 

25% of the subsistence allowance with effect from 1.10.85 

which was subsequently increased to 45% by order dated 

30.10.85. A charge memo dated 30.10.85 was issued to the 

applicant. +he aforesaid charge memo was inter alia alleged 

that the applicant while functionIng as 5PM delivered v.p. 

articles to the addressees beyond the normal period of 

detention without realisiag due demarage charges on them o  

did not credit to the Government Account, the value and 

commission of V.P. articles realised from the addressees 

on delivery of V.P.articles on the date of delivery of 

the V.p.articles which were credited on later dates; it 

was also alleged that the charged officer corrected the 

date of delivery of v.p .artic les by over writing and dates 

put by the addressee 'S below their signature. The applicant 

was also charged that while he was placed under suspension 

the applicant accepted deposit of Rs.1200/... against an 

on 30.10.83 and handed over the amount to the 

then 5PM iorth Guwahati. on 31 • 10.83 without the pass Book. 

The applicant submitted his written statement denying the 

charges. The respondents without holding any enquiry by 

order dated 30.12.85/17.1.86 Imposed the penalty of 

reduction of pay by two stages with cumulative effect. 

The applicant prferred an appeal and by order dated 

18.5 .87 the appeal was allowed and directed the authority 

to hold a de novo enquiry. A fresh enquiry was held and 

by order dated 27.6.89 the respondents Imposed a penalty 

on the applicant for reduction of pay by 3 stages from 

Rs.1450/- to Rs.1360/- in the scale of his pay for a period 

, of five years with effect from 1.7.1989. The applicant 

assailed the order of penalty before the appellate authority 

as arbitrary and discriminatory. By order dated 27.12.89 

contd .3 
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the said appeal was rejected. The applicant thereafter 

preferred review before the Staff Adalat. At the instance 

of the Staff Adalat the applicant preferred an appeal 

before the postal Service Board and the Staff Adalat 

refused to entertain the application. The respondents 

authority also by order dated 27.10099 passed under FR-54 

(4) regulating the suspension period. 

3 • 	In this application the applicant had ass ailed the 

order imposing penalty as arbitrary, discriminatory and 

violative of principles of natural justice. The applicant 

in the application stated and contended that the respondents 

authority failed to hold a just and fair enquiry. The 

applicant was denied with the assistance of defence counsel 

and the Inquiry Officer also denied him to take witness. 

In fact the Inquiry Officer led the role of the Prosecuting 

Officer and cross examined the witnesses. The report of 

the Inquiry officer Was also not furnished to him. 

4. 	The respondents authority did not dispute the conten- 

tions of the applicant that the report of the Inquiry 

of fleer Was not furnished. In the written statement the 

respondents no doubt denied the allegation of the applicant 

that the enquiry was unfair and stated that the enquiry 

Was held as per provisions laid down under Rule 14.of the 

CCS(CCA) Rules. The respondents authority despite opportunity 

granted did not produce the record. The applicant alleged 

althroughout that he was denied with justice. It was the 

duty of the respondents to produce the record and allay 

the grievances. we were not favoured to the report of the 

Inquiry of ficer. In the order the disciplinary authority 

only considered part of the written statement and not in 

its entirity. There is no admission of guilt by the delinquent 

contd. .4 
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officer. Althroughout he pleaded the abnormal situation 

prevailed in the State at the relevant time. The said 

aspect was seemingly overlooked by the respondents. The 

disciplinary authority on the other hand held that the 

applicant failed to disprove the allegation. Needless to 

speak that it is the authority which comes with the 

charge and prove and establish the same. The materials on 

record did not inspire that a fair enquiry was conducted 

and that the department could prove and establish the guilt 

of the delinquent officer. For the foregoing reasons we 

are of the opinion that the impugned order of penalty is 

not sustainable in law and liable to be set aside and 

accordingly the order dated 27 .6.89 and the consequent 

thereunder are set aside. The allegations pertaining to 

the period of 1983 considering the materials on record 

we do not find that it is a £ it case in which the respon-

dents authority should be provided an opportunity to hold 

an enquiry as per law. 

The application is accordingly allowed. There shall, 

however, be no order as to costs. 

K.K.SHARMA 
	

D.N.CHOWDHURY ) 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEM!3ER 

	
VICE CHAIRM.N 
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2øø Title of the case O,A. 	No f 

• 	etween 

Shri Priya Bandhu Roy Applicant. 

AND 

• 	Union of 	India & os 	.. ... 	Respondents. 

IN 	D 	E 	X 

Sl.No Particulars Paqe No. 

 Applicatioft 1 	to i. 

 Verification 1 -4 
 Annexure-1 
 Annexure-2 19 

G. Annexure-4 
 Annexure-5 
 Annexure-6 
 Annexure-7 

1. Annexure-8 
ii. Annexure-9 43 

 Annexure--1 tc 
 Annexure--il 
 Annexure-12 
 Annexure-13 

16, Anrtexure-14 
17.. ,  Annexure-15 
18, Annexure-16 
19. Annexure-17 
2. Annexure-iB 
21. Annexure-19 
22, Annexure-2 

 Annexure-21 
lot 

 Annexure-22 
 Anrexure-23 
 Annexure-24 43 

27, Annexure-25 
19 

 Annexure-26 
 Annexure-27 

Filed by 	: 	, Regn.No.: 

File 	• PRIVA Date 
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
'%UWAHATI BENC:H 

(An applicaticin under secticun 19 of the L:entral Administrative 
Tribunal Act, i985)  

O.A.Ncu. 	 of 2000 

BETWEEN 

Shri Priya Bandhu Roy, 
Wu:urkinq as P.A. (Postal Store Department), 
Bamunimaidan, '3uwahati.21. 

Applicant. 

VERSUS 

1 Union of India, 
Represented by the Secretary to the Govt.of India, 
Ministry of Communiu::ation, New Delhi. 

The Director I3eneral (Fosts), 
Dak Bhawan, New Delhi-i. 

The Member (P) 
Postal Services Board, 
Ministry of C:ommunicat iu:ns, 
Department of Posts, Dak Bhawan, 
Sansad Marg, New Delhi-i. 

4 The Chief Post Master '3enerai, 
Assam Circle, Iuwahati-i, 

5. The Sr.Supdt.of Post Offices, 
Uuwahati Division, '3uwahati-1. 

Respcundents. 

PARTICULARS OF THE APPLICATION 

I. PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER A'3AINST WHICH THIS AFFLII::ATIcJN IS 

MADE 

The instant O.A. is directed aqainst the Departmental 

Proceeding initiated against the applicant way back in 1983 and 

the orders passed thereon including the final cLrder dated 

27.10.99. 

2 LIMITATION 

The applicant declares that the instant application has 

been filed within the limitation period prescribed under section 

21 of the Central Administrative Tribunal Act,1985, 

1 
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The..appliCantfur.th .jdecl-ar•eS that the subject matter 

.of the- case. i withintheiLtr.1id1Ct0n ot,.thE Administrative 

- 

• 	•4FAGTS .OFHECA9€V 

. 	Thatthe appi 	 India and .assuch he 

ierrtitled 	 and protections guar 

•r..!ante9dbY theConstitutiOflOf1fldiaafld laws framed thereunder.. 

4;2..That-the applicant: while was serving as - 8PM North 

-6uwahati ;wasplaced under supensic'n by an order dated 11.10.83. 

• 	As. -  regards the entitlementto subsistence allowed during the-- 

period of suspen5i 	iV"was stated while endorsing a copy of the 

suspension order dated1i.10.83 that thesame would be issued 

•s.arately. 	 . 	 - 	 - 

• 	• 	 A copy of the order dated 11.10.83 is annexed 

herewith and-marked as Annoxure-1. 

• . 4.3. i. - . -  That the applicant sibmitted several appeals and remin-

de,s for revocation of the orders of suspension but to no effecto 

eInthis connection, the appeals dated 24.10.83 and 24.1.84 may 

be referred to. Although the applicant was placed under suspen-

sion byan order dated 11.10.83 and the order regarding entitled 

to subsistence allowance was to be communicated separately the 

- applicant was not paid any subsistence allowance till granting of 

only ,  25% subsistence allowance vide memo No.F1-4/83-85 dated 

8.1.85 w.e.f. 0.85..The allowance was increased by another 20% 

totaling the subsistence Allowance to 45% and the same was commu-

.nicatedby memoof evenNo.dated 30.10.85.'. 

• 	A copy of the memo dated 30.10.85 is annexed 

herewith-and marl<ed as Annexure-2. 

4.4. 	That the applicant states that as against the 

ment of 50% of -salary as subsistence Allowance, from the date of 

2 
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was given anly257. and that too w.e.f. 1.10u85 suspension, he  

leaving aside the period fram1110.85. As per Rules the 50% sub 

allowance was to raised to 75/. after 3 months but the applicant 

•  only 45% by Annexure-F order dated 30.10.85 by which 

another 20% was added ti: earliert2i%. Such action of the part of 

the -- 
Respondents was ex-facie illegal and due to non receipt of 

Subsistence Allowance as per entitlement, the applicant with his 

family members had to leave on hand to mouth and he was not in a 

position to advance the defence in the Departmental Proceedings. 

-The respondents did not give him the barest minimum as Subsist 

• 	
- ence.Ailownc:e for his survival along with his family members. 

4.5. 	That amidst the above situation the applicant was 

issued with a charge sheet dated 30.10.85 against whi':h the 
7- 

applicant submitted his written defen':e statement on 25.11.85. 

Hc.wever,withc'ut holding and inquiry the Departmental Authority 

imposed an ordecfpenaity :ifl the Applicant by an order dated 

32.85/17.1.86 imposing the penalty of reduqon of pay by ,two 

stages from Rs.408/- to 396/- in the time scale of pay of 

Rs.260/ - to 480/- for a period of 2 years w.e.f. 17.1.86 with 

cumulatIve effect. 

A copy of the order dated - 30 . 12.83/"d 17.12.86 is 

annexed herewith and rnarked as Annexure-3. 

Since the memorandum of charge sheet dated 31.10.85 has 

been quoted in the said order, a copy of the charge sheet dated 

31.10.85 is not annexed separately. For that the applicant craves 

• 

	

	leavejof the Hon'ble Tribunal to produce the copy of the written 

statment dated 25.11.85 at the time of hearing. 

; 
-4r 	• That pursuant to the order of penalty the order of 

suspension against the applicant was revoked by an order dated 

• 	2.,136 and he was posted as "Signaler in 	Guwahati University 

'-7 
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A copy .01 the order dated 2.1.86 is annexed here-

with and marked as Annexure-4. 

4.7. 	That being aggrieved by the order of penalty the appli- 

cant- preferred appeal on 24.2.86 followed 	by reminder dated 

30.6.86 praying for setting aside the order of penalty on the 

grouhds stated in the appeal. After a delay of more than one 

year, the appeal preferred by the applicant was allowed holding 

.that the punishment imposed without holdt-nq inquiry was not in 

order. However, a denovo processing was ordered. 

A copy of the order dated 16.5.87 is annexed 

herewith and marked as Anriexure-5. 

4.8. 	That after the aforesaid position a farcical enquiry 

was conducted against the applicant in which he was denied his 

right of defence at every stage. He was not given the assistance 

of a Defence counsel, right of cross examination was denied to 

him. ; the documents'rej-ied uponwere either. not exhibited or 

exhibited behind the back of the applicant and the same were not 

supplied to him even on demand as will be evident from the pro- 

ceeding file. The Inquiry Officer himself aSsumed the roll of 

presenting officer and thoroughly cross examined behind the back 

of the applicant and their statements were relied upon towards 

arriving at a conclusion without giving any opportunity to cross 

examine
ftresses The applicant was also not given any 

opportunity to adduce his evidence and defence in the inquiry 

resui.Ung in total violation of the principles of Natural justice 

and the .'procedure laid down in Rule 14 of CCS (CCA) Rule 1965. As 

per.Ruie 14 (16) of 'the said rules on Closure of the case of the 

DepartmBntai Authority, the 'turn of the delequent officer 

comes, but in the i:nstant case, like putting the horse behind the 

cart, the Inquiry Officer thoroughly examined the applicant even 

befbre the Departmental Authority could start its case, and 

4 
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eventually. after denial of all' reasonable opportunity to . the 

applicant as stated above, the Inquiry Repcirt was prepared 

however, copy of.the same was not furnished to the Applicant, in 

absence -of which, the applicant was in complete dark as to what 

manner and it at all the charges were held to be established. 

49, 	'That after the aforesaid enquiry the applicant was 

imposed with the penalty of reduction in pay by three stages from 

Rs140/- to Rs.1360/- in the time scale of pay for aforesaid of 

five years w.e,f107.89. 

A copy of the order dated 27.6.89 is annexed 

herewith and marked as Annexure-6. 

4.10 	That the applicant states that in the Impugned order 

dealing.with j! 	ion of not giving 'adequate opportunity and "41

time 'to submit the defence statement, it is stated that by letter 

rj 2i2,8 the defence statement was directed to be submit-

ted on 2.12.9 on which date the applicant had prayed for time 

due to his illness, but he was granted only 2 days time. On 

30..12.8e the applicant expressed his inability to submit his 

defence due to ill:ness and prayed for only'3 days time for the 

purpose. Holding that the applicant was avoiding to submit his 

defence, he was not given any time. In the order such a situation 

in which the applicant was deprived of his right of defence has 

been held to be reasonable it has furtherbeen held that the 

applicant 	had no evidence to disprove thecharqes, and that he 

.rhad.:: no defence and or evidence to deny, the charges, such 	find- 

ings itself will go to show the arbitrary and illegal manner in 

which the proceeding was conducted. The applicant was not even 3 

days time to adduce his defence/evidence 0  This resulted in total 

denial:; of Natural justice and fair play and on this scare alone 

• 	the, entire proceeding is liable to be set aside and quashed. 

4.11,. 	That in the impugned order, the Departmental Authority 

5 
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has recorded the statement behind the witness who were examined 

behind the back of the applicant and the right of cross examina-

tion of those witnesses was not given. Irrelevant and improper 

consideration found favour with the Departmental Authority while 

t?eál issues involved in the case were brushed aside. 

4.12. 	That being aggrieved by the order of penalty the appli- 

cant preferred appeal on 317.89, in continuation of which he had 

submitted yet another appeal on 1.8.89. 

Copies of the appeal dated 31.7.89 and 10.8.89 are 

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-7 and G. 

4.13. 	That instead of repeating the contentions 	raised in 

those appeals the applicant reiterates and reaffirmed those 

continu'us here in this O.A. and the same may be treated to be 

the contentions raised in this O.A. 

4.14. 	That the 	appointing authority by his order dated 

27.12.89 rejected the appeal preferred by the applicant without 

mentioning anything as to how the grounds urged in the appeals 

were taken in to consideration and/or dealt with. There is also 

no mention as to whether the subsequent appeal at nnexure-8 

submitted by the applicant in continuation of his earlier appeal 

(Annexure-7) was taken in to ':onsideration or not. 

A copy of the order dated 27.12.89 is annexed 

herewith and marked as Annexure-9. 

4.15. 	That the applicant states that the aforesaid appellate 

:rder is a non speaking one and did not deal with the 	conten- 

tions raised in the appeal. Being aggrieved by the order of 

penalty and the appellate order, the applicant submitted an ap- 

peal/revision petition before the revisioriai/reviewinq authorIty 
I ,  

invoking the power under Rule 29 and 29 () of the i::cs (CCA) 

Rules 1965, Same was submitted on 13.8.90 immediately after the 

receipt of the copy of the appellate order. However, the said 



appeal/revision petition is not readily available with the appli-

cant and accordinqly a direction may pleased be issued for 

production of the same before this Hon'ble Tribunals 

4.16. 	That In response tothe said appeal/revision, the 

Disciplinary Authority asked for the documents from the appli-

cant stating that the said petition did not accompany the docu-

merits, mentioned in his letter dated • 22.8.9. Immediately on 

receipt of the said letter dated 2289, the applicant by his 

letter dated 15.9.90 submitted the required d':'cuments. This was 

followed by the reminders submitted by the applicant on 

211.92, 6193 etc amidst this happenings, the case of the 

applicant was referred to, the staff Adalat which eventually 

opined that if the applicant prefers any petlti':'r -i to the Pi:ustal 

Service Board, the same should he sent through the controlling 

authority along with the comments for further consideratiu:'n 

Copies of the letters dated 22.890, 199, 

3.991, 2110.92, 6193 and the de':isi'Dn of the 

Staff Adalat dated 3992 are annexed herewith 

and marked as Annexure-10, 11, 12, 13, 14 and 15 

respect iyely 

417. 	That in response to the decision conveyed by Staff 

A.dlat the applicant preferred an appeal before the Postal 

Service Board on 25.1292 making . 1e'nce against the penalty 

order and re,jection of his appeals 

• 	 u:opy of the petition dated 251292 is annexed 

herewith and marked as Annexure-1 

418 	That when the matter restored thus the applicant was 

surprised to receive an order dated 311293 issued by the Member 

(P)yPost- al Services Board,by which the petition submitted by the 

applicant on 2512.92 was held to be not entertainable on grcuund 

• 	of unreasonable delay. Thus his case was not considered on merit 

M, 	7 



/ 

f 

although the applicant had submitted his appeal/revision petition 

way back in 1990 (13.8.90) which was duly entertained by the 

authorities. This being the position, the petition could not have 

been held to be a delayed one and rejected. 

A copy of the. order dated 31.12.93 is annexed 

herewith and marked as Annexure-17. 

4.19, 	That on receipt of the said order dated 31.12.93, the 

applicant submitted a representation on 28.4.94 pointing out as 

to how there was no delay is preferring the petition and as to 

how the correspondence were going on since 1989 regularly. Howe-

ver, without considering the merit of the case, the case of the 

appli':ant was turned down on the ground that his case was already 

finalised vide Annexure-17 order dated 31.12.93, and to that 

effect ap nwas communicated by the Departmental Authority 

its letter dated. 3.6.94. 

Copies of the representation dated 28.4.94 and 

letter dated 3.6.94 are annexed herewith and 

marked as Annexure- 18 and 19 respectively. 

4.20. 	That In the meantime the applicant had made representa- 

ticin making a grievances against sti:ippage of his due increments. 

It will be pertinent to mention here that in the order of penalty 

dated 27.6.89 there was no mention regarding stoppage of incre-

ments during the period of operation of reduction in pay scale 

and the same was not a penalty. As a natural consequences there-

to,, the applii:ant was entitled to his due increments during the 

period of penalty 	but the same was denied to him. In this 

i:ci,nnect ion Rule-li (V) of CCS CCA Rules 19G-5 may be referred to 

which provides for reducticin to a lciwer stage in the time scale 

of pay for a specific perii:id with further directicin as to whether 

or not the Govt.servant will earn ini:remen,ts of pay during the 

period of redui:tii:in and whether on the expiry of such period 

B 



the reduction will or will be not have the effect of postponing 

the future increments of pay0 In the instant case there was no 

mention in the order of penalty regarding denial of incrementE 

and accordingly the applicant was entitled to his due increments, 

but the same was denied to him in a most illegal and arbitrary 

manner giving rise to double jet:apardy 

421 	That however, without considering the above aspect of 

the matter, the Sr,Supdt0 of Post Offices by his letter dated 

23.10 . 90 virtually modified the earliar penalty order even after 

disposal of the appeal on 27.1289 by Annexure-9, holding that 

during the period of Z years the applicant would not earn any 

increments and that he would be entitled to his normal increments 

after the punishment was over0 Such a order was passed in total 

violation of the principles of Natural Justices and the penalties 

prescribed under the Rules0 In any case after the matter had 

attained its finality with the disposal of the appeal, the Disci-

plinary Authority could not have modified the penalty carder0 

A ':c'py of the order dated 231090 is annexed 

herewith and marked as Annexure--200 

4.22. 	That the applicant states that adding insult to the 

injury, he was also deprived of his promotion0 Under the Time 

Bound One Promotion (TBOP) Scheme can the ground of pendency of 

Departmental proceeding and consequent imposition of penalty0 In 

this connection it is stated that so far the promotion under the 

TBOP scheme is. concerned, same can not be denied on qrc'und of 

pendency of departmental proceeding and/or imposition of penalty 

as has been held by various benches of the Hon'ble Tribunal0 The 

applicant was granted his . promot- ion by an order dated 29.94 

w0e0f,107094 instead of making the same effective immediately on  

completim:an of 16 years of service which was the period cal service 

fixed under TBOP Scheme, considering the stagnatic'n in the matter 

9 
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of promotion. Be it stated - here that the applicant entered in to 

the service of Postal Department 3.9.70.. 

A copy cif.the representation dated 29.7.94 and 

2.9.94 are--annexed herewith-and marked as Annex-

ure-21 and 22.respectively.. 

4.23. 	That the Department of Posts having regard to stagna- 

tion and there being no promotional avenue introduced 	yet 

another scheme known as 8ie-nniai c:adre Review (8CR) scheme under 

which an incumbent is entitled to another upgradation on comple- 

tian of 26years of service. Although the appIi':ant was long over -----_. 

due for such up gradation under BCR, he was not given the such 

promi:ition. However, by the order dated 8.1.99 he has been shown 

to be promoted to the cadre of 'HSG-II (8CR) in the scale of pays 

Rs.50-10-8000/- w..e..f. 1.1.97. 

A copy of the order dated 8.1.99 is annexed here-

with and marked as Annexure-23. 

- 4..24.. -. 	That perpetuating the illegalities being constantly 

perpetuated against the applicant, the Sr.S.P.O..S issued a memo-

randum dated 11.8.99 long after 16 years of initiative Departmen-

tal pi:iceeding and 10 years of imposition of penalties asking the 

applicant to show cause as to why the period of suspension shall 

not be treated .as -duty for purpose of pension only and payment 

will be -restricted to the subsistence allowance only paid to the 

applicant during the perio suspension. In the said order the 

period of suspension has stated to be on two spells.. 

	

copy of the memorandum dated 11.8.99 is annexed 	S  

herewith and marked as Annexure-24. 

4.2. 	That pursuant to the said memorandum the applicant 

submitted his representation on 27.8.99 and 3,9.99. However, by 

• 	the order dated 27.10.99the representation have been rejected 

and it has been ':'rdered that-for the -period of suspension, the 

10 
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payment will be restricted' to the subsistence allowance only 

already paid to the applicant. 

- 	 Copies of the representation 	and order dated 

27.8.99, 3.9.99 and order dated 27.1.99 are 

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-25, 26 and 

27 respe':tiveiy. 

4.26. 	That, the applicant states that from above narration of 

the factual events it is emptily evident that it has been a story 

of victimisation of the applicant right from the date of suspen-

sian to the date of so called regularisaticin of period of suspoim-

sian. Firstly, he was illegally placed under suspension; secondly 

he was deprived of his service due subsistence allowance as a 

consequence of which he along with his family members had to 

starve and as a natural consequence he could not adduce his 

proper defence in his departmental procedure; and thirdly, he was 

denied the reasonable opportunity to defence his case In the 

departmental procedure ; fourthly, he has been impc'sed with an 

- illegal penalty order; fifthly, his departmental appeal was not 

considered in its true prospective; sixthly, his review/revision 

pension was not considered t vethiy, has been 

illegally deprived of his due promotions and increments and now 

his salary for the period of suspension. All those deprivations 

are closely connected with each other and have arises out of a 

':ommc'n cause of action. 

4.27. 	That the applicant states that although he has been 

shown to be prc'moted under the BCP Scheme to the cadre of HSG-II 

by Annexure-23 order dated 8.199 w.e,f. 1.1.97, but in fact he 

has not been given the benefits of his such promotion, and the 

same has been withdrawn without any order in the name of said 

departmental procedure and non finality thereof. The applicant 

while making a representation against the prciperal vide Annex- 

11 
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ure-24 memo dated 11.899 highliqhted theseaspects of the matter 

and stated as to :hc*w  the Sr.Postmaster, Guwahati, GPO has not 

given him prc.m':.tional benefits of HSI3-II. 

4.28. 	That the aLapplicant states that on the face of the 

order dated 27.1.99 (nnexure-27) is not sustainable in as much 

as the order of penalty imposed on the applicant vide Annexure-3 

order dated 30.12.85 which was set aside by the appellate author-

ity vide Annexure-5 order dated 18.5.87 has been taken in to 

consideration towards passing the same This speaks volumes of 

malafide and colourable exercise of power by the disciplinary 

authority taking advantage of the fa:t hatthe applicant belongs 

to the lower stratum of the service. Even otherwise also the 

said order is not sustainable and the illegalities of the rea-

soning given in the order stare on the face of it. 

4.29. 	That the applicant states that on the face of it all 

the impugned orders are not sustainable both on the fact as well 

as on law. The penalty imposed on the applicant being devciid of 

any merit and same having been imposed denying the reasonable 

opportunity of defence, it is not at all sustainable and conse-

quently the entire period os suspension is required to be treated 

on duty for all practi.:ai purposes. The deprivation of promotion 

both under TBOP and BCR in time, connecting the same with the 

Departmental Proceedings is also not sustainable in as much as 

promotion can not be denied on that ground, same having been 

granted in relaxaticrn of normal rules of promotion to meet wi:th 

the situation that had arisen out of stagnation. Similarly, the 

incremental benefits due to the applicant during the period of 

punishment could not have been taken away by a modified curder , 

there being no mention regarding withholding of the same in the 

order of penalty. There is also no justification to deprive the 

applicant of the prc'motion under the 8CR scheme even after the 

12 
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order of promotion taking recourse to the departmental proce-

dure The Postal Board and for that matter the reviewing/ 

revisional authority, could not have rejected the prayer of the 

applicant in total dlsreqard of its power and jurisdi':tion under 

Rule 29 and 29 () of the Cc:S (CC) Rules 1965 which was invoked 

by the applicant. The authorities either became oblivious of the 

fact that the petitioner was preferred in time or the departmen-

tal authority did not place and/or apprise the said authority 

about the developments that had taken place pursuant to the 

submission of petition by the applicant. In this connectIon 

Annexure- 1-15 may be referred to. Now adding insult to the 

injury, with a totaiclosed and biased mind, the Annexure-27 

order dated 2710.99 has been issued depriving the applicant even 

from due subsistence allowance. 

5, i3ROUNDs FOR RELIEF WITH LE4L PROVISION 

	

5.1. 	For that the applicant cc'uld not have been deprived of 

his subsistence allowance contrary to the Rules which had serious 

effect in his defence in the departmental proceeding, 

	

5.2. 	For that the order of penalty could not have been 

imposed or the applicant pursuant to farcical enquiry and on the 

basis of Unsustainable reasoning rei:curded in the order. 

	

- 5.3, 	For that the applicant having not been given reasonable 

opportunity to defend his case and he having been drabbed of his 

right of defence by way of denying his defence in the proceedinq 

which is evident in the impugned order of penalty itself and as 

such same is not sustainable. 

For that connecting the matter of romotic.n both under 

;. TBOP and BCR scheme with that at the departmental proceedingi the 

applicant could not have been deprived of his such promotictn and 

he ought to have been given such promotion from due date •:n 

completion of 16 years and 26 years of service. 

• 	13 
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For that even after diving the promotion under 8CR 

5ceme, bilateiy, same could not have been withheld taking re 

course to the departmental proceeding and the penalty in as much 

as , such promotion are automatically,earned by way of upgrada-

tion in relaxation of the normal rule of promotion , and the same 

was introducd to meet with the situation that had arisen due to 

stagnaticin 

56, 	
For that the delay if any in invoking the channel of 

Departmentai remedies can not be attributed to the applicant 	in 

as much as the applicant invnt:-ed the said channel in due time to 

which response was also given. The said response was either not 

apprised to the authorities or the said authority totally ignored 

the same, but for which the case of the applicant would have been 

deniecicin its merits. 

57.' 	
that the period of suspension could not have been 

'ended to be treated in the manner 'as has been provjded for in the 

nnexure-27 order dated 271099 in as much as on the face of it, 

the said order is tict sustainable, there being no ':onsideratic,n 

of the relevant aspects of the matter. 

For that having regard to the totality 
of the circum-

stances, a close nexus is established in the sequence of events 

jthat have given rise to filing of the instant O.A.and the alle-

gations perpetrated to the applicant over the years since 1983 

thas been a story of arbitrary and illegal exercise of power over 

the applicant and such actions are required to be interfered in 

ercjse of power of judicial review by Hon'ble Tribunal. 

5.9. 	
For that in any view of the matter the action/inaction 

of the respondents are not sustainable in the eye of law and 

liable to set aside and quashed., 

6 QT 

That the appiicat dec1arp tht he has exhausted all 
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the remedies available to them, and there is no alternative remedy 

available to hIm. 

7. MATTERS NOf PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING IN ANY OTHER i::ouRT 

The applicant furthr de':lares that he has not filed 

previously any application, writ petition or suit regarding the 

qrlevances in respect of which this application is made béfc're 

any other court or any other Bench of the Tribunal or any i:ither 

authority nor any such applicaticun writ petition or suit is 

pending before any of them. 

S. RELIEF SOUGHT FOR 

Under the facts and circumstances stated abc've, the 

applicant most respectfully prayed that the instant application 

be admitted records be called for and after hearing the parties 

on the cause or causes ihat may be shown and ':'n perusal cf 

recu:'rds, be grant the following reliefs to the applicant:- 

To set aside and quash the impugned order dated 

27.1.99 (Annexure-27) directing the respondents to treat the 

period of suspension to be the period spent in duty entitled to 

the applicant the full salary for the said period. 

8.2. 	To direct the respondents to give effect to the ':'rder 

of. promotion granted in favour of the app.icant vide Annexure-23 

order dated 8.1.99 with all consequential benefits. 	 - 

8.3. To direct the respondents to grant the said Anneure-23 

(BCR) pr':'mot ion and Annexure-22 promotion (TBOF) Fromoticin with 

retrospective effect i.e. the date on which the same became 

admissible to the applicant on completion of 16 and 26 years of 

service respectively with all consequential benefits of arrears 

salary et':. 

8.4. 	To set aside and quash the order of penalty dated 

3,12.85 (Annexure-3) and the appellate order dated 27.12.89 

(Annexure-9)* with all consequential benefits. 

L 	15 
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8.5. 	To set side and quash Annexure-20 order dated 23.10.90 

directing the respondents to give the incremental benefits to the 

applicant. 

	

8,6. 	To set aside and. quah the entire departmental proceed- 

ing initiated vide ':harge sheet dated 31.10.85 and all orders 

passed thereon. 

	

9.7. 	To direct the respondents to pay the sub.allowance for 

the period from 11.10.83 to 1.10.85 and to pay sub.ali':cwance for 

the entire period of suspension in his due proportion of 507. and 

75% of salary. 

	

8.8. 	To direct the respondents to pay interest to the appli- 

cant as per the bank norms on the amount payable to the applicant 

including the amount payable as subsistence allowance. 

	

8.9. 	Cost of the application. 

	

8.10. 	 Any other relief/reliefs to which the applicant is 

entitled to u:nder the facts and circumstances of the case and 

deemed fit ind proper. 

9. INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR 

The 	applicant does not pray for an interim order at 

this stage. 

11. PARTICULARS OF THE I.P.O. 

1, I.P.O. Nc'. 

Date 	 L.. 

Payable at 	'Buwahati, 

12. LIST OF ENCLOSURES: 

As stated in the Inde<. 

I . ;4 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Shri Priya Bandhu Roy, son of Shri Jogesh Ch.Roy, 

aged about Q5 yer, ct.present working as P.A 	in the Postal 

Store Department s  amunimaidan, Guwahati-2I do hereby soLemnly 

affirm 	and 	verify 	that the statements 	made 	in 	para- 

are true to my 

knowledge and those made in paragraphs V 0 .  are 

also true to my legal advice an ci the rest are my humble submis-

sion before the Hon'ble Tribunal. I have not suppressed any 

material facts of the case. 

	

And I sign':un this the Verification on this the 	day 

ofN1ar':h, 200 

Signature. 

j474 	, 
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nnexure- 1 

No Elm ic4 
Government of India 

Ministry of Oc:TLnI.catiofl 

Place of issue 	Liuw - ati Dated 1 	83 

ORDEF.H 

Whe&s a disc ipI  mary procoading aoi net Cr i Pr .ya Bandhu 
Roy, SPM North Cuwaha; i is contemplated. 

Now, therfore 	the undersi qned in exermism of the power 
conferred by sub rue i : of Rule 20 of the C:?rtrI Civil Servic-
es 

 
(ciassijication, Ur:r tr::l an 	pal )Rules,* 10E5 heraby pla':es 

th& said Shr i Pr iya Bandhu Roy under suspensicn w th icnmediate 
sEfect. 	 - 

it is furthei? ordered that durinc the per:::: 	:at "this order 
she]. 1. remain • i nfcrce the Head Qurters of Shr i. P7Fya Bandhu Roy 
shall he North 3uahat and the so i ci Shr i Pr iyo 	:hu Roy shell 
not leave the Head Ouarters wi :;hc'ut :bta i ni nq t --,o irev ic:s per 
mission of the undersigned,,  

SrSupdt.rfTost Offices 
Guwaht i U. 3uwa hat i-1 

ccpy  to c--- 	 - 
U/P 1 Shr i Pr±ye Bondhu Roy, 5PM North t3uwahat . 

or ders regarding sujs is -tence ol lowance ac. -osbe Qb lum 
dur: mc, the period of his suspension wi 1,1 Assam separately. 

U/F: :2. The .PM/SLuwahat I H £. for i nformet ion. 
U/P 3 The 5PM, North Guwahati for QfDrmation.  
U/F: 4. The Staff Branch Divi. :::ffice Suwahat:i---i, 

• 	C. 0/C. 

Sr.Supdtof Post Offices, 
Guwahat I Dn 	ohat- 

p 

I 
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nneure-2 

DEP(RTMENT OF POSTS (INDI 
OFFIc:EOr THE SRSUF'E.INTENDENT 0F POW OFFICES 

GUAH( I DI M.MWAKA TT 	781 27 

:. c:ated Guwahatt Qho 	O. :35, 

Te subsistencr alloWncz2ayable  t.: •'. 	Bandhiu  
::: r/p 	icaon riy.i-!dQ.r's 	B.O.uncer 	susjonsion , is hereby 

•::red to be •in:reased by aiotht'r 	office w2mo of 	even 	No 
dated 8185 with e'fect 	from 	1.10.851 

The 	total 	subsisterice al 1ow. rice 	to tJ.a o. 	iE 	comes 
.5. 

Gd/- 	(N1 
SrSupdtof 

• 	 E.wahati 	Div:. ,cti-781Z7 
C::::py to . 	. 

:'. The Postma sterp Guwahati University HO Mr information 	and 
Ming necessary act:Lon 

 The •rc. OJcutta, thrciuh P1 Ouwahati 	J.iv:rui;y H.O.  
 Shri' Priya Baridhu Rcy, 	P.A. Maliqacin Rly FcL. Its 	(U/S) 

for i nfcrmat ion 	 . 	 S  

4 Office copy.  

Sd/- 	(M 	iawphr:*) 
SrSupdtcf P':ct offices, 

• 	. 	 . 	• 	Guwahati 	Di&n 



;DEPTMENT 0:.F0STS (INDIA) 
0FFiCE:0F THE.SR.SUPERiNTENDENT OF. POST OFFICES 

GUWAHi DLVNGUWAHAT.I r- 78I.07 

:-. Dated Guwahati- the '312.85. 
17. t.96.. 

.-i.sproposed.-toedInqQiry under Rule 14 of the 
the then -'SPM 

North. Guwahati..S.O.'-new P.A. Maligaon'Rly. Hd. Qtrs S.O. 	(U/S) 
under -.th 	Ic&memo ofeven- no. dated3110.85. Thearticle of 
charges - and statthnent of imputations of misconduct or misbe-
-.haviour- in- upportof the -ar.ticle-of charges as furnished in the 
aforesaid memo were as under. 

NNXur --J 

..Statement-.ofarticles ofcharges.framodagainst-Shri.-
Bandhu Roy, the the9PM North Guwahati S.O. now V.A. - 

-..Maligaiin-Rly.Hd.Ors.S.O. (U/S).  

ARTiCLE,I 

-- - --That..t-he-s-axd Shri Priy.a BandhuRoy,- while functioning 
as 9PM 	 period, del-lvered- 
articles to the addressee's beyond the normal period of detentioO 
rf ..V.P. ar t.i r1 e5. ,m i--thout-realising-duedemaraQe charges on them, 
thereby-.-.-violatingth - provisions of Rule 231. (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 

en.joiried 
in -rule --3(4-)(ii-) -of CCS(-Cnduct) -Rules, 194 

...............T-hat 	during ---the'-period -  -and -whi-:Le- -functioning 	in -the 
---..a --foi 4ésaid?Mfe, the-said. Sri Priya Bandhu Roy, did not credit 

to ..-the.-Govt.Ac.':ount, the- value -and •±mmission Of V.P. articles, 
realised from the addressee's -on-delivery-of V.P. articles-crthe. 

--dat-e - of-;delivery- - of -theV.P.a-rticies -but-which were credited on 
later dates.No V.P.MOs were also issued on the date of delivery 

-of -;the-- V.P-a,rticles.Ther-ey,-the said-.Shri Ptiya Bandhu Roy, 
vi:dlating the -provisions of Rule 4(i)(a) and 5 of F.H.Bi. Vol.1 

- - and Rule227(1-)(4).--c'f-.P&T-Manual-Vol.VI -part--i, failed to main-
tain absolute-integrity as enjoined in Rule 3(1)(i) of CCS Con-
duct-Rulesj1964.  

- 	ART ICLE I I - I. . 	
1 

---.,---.- 	_j 	- 

- , 	- . 	--That-- during the-period and-while functioning in- the 
aforesaid .of i-ice, - the-said Shr.i-----Priya---Bandhu -Roy, .:orrected- - the 
a-ate of delivery, of the V F articles, by over writing the dates 

- - put by the addressee's below the1rsig6atur-es on the --V.P. iritima-
tions. He also corre':ted the amounts of the V.P. articles, in the• 
-V.P. -  -intimaticnsby.-  overwriting--thé amounts---:Thereby, the--:said 
Shri .--P-riyá -Bandhu -Roy, ''iolated the provisions of Rule 63 of FHB - 
Vol.1 .and--Ruie,636-of-.P&T-MaflualVOl. and-thus acted in a manner 

- which i-s 1 unbecoming-: of.-. --a Gcrvt.servan-t as enjoined in Rule 

- 	- 	...-- 	 21. 
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•: 	 :Shri Priya .:Bandhu 	 Guwahati SO 
apaced:undeuspensiri - dernemo of'.even No ..dated 11 10 83 

Roy ,  should 

d airedfi nf ll.Past 1t 	-e55 t.ranacti.ns but uflaLt.thOriSed 
Rs 1200/against 

1 he" E BA/No.98593&datE:th.30 i.0B3 thc'uqh the am':'unt was. not 
Shr4 Pr-iya .Bandhu-Roy :simp.ly 

then •SPM.Nor•th 

thout thePass Book Hence 1 Shr4 
Kumar<hè .theiGPMwas ciedited the arnountto the Goyt 	Account 

'-s u/dr on31 10 83thereby 'vio1ating the provisions of Rule 4 

ANNEXLIRE- I r 

Statement of impulat ions of misconduct cir misbeh4viour 
arti-clesof;:chargesfrarned against Shri Priya 

Ban.dhu Roy, the then SPMNorth i3uwahtiS.P. (U/S)0 

i 

-'Shri •Priya Bandhu .Roy, while functic'ningas SPN-'.North 
Guwhati - S.D.received the following V.P. articles on the dates 
hown against each asper Regd.parcel iitsreceived andas per 

VPP/VPL Reqisters and abstracts0 But the same were shown deliv-

ered on the dates noted against each, - without realising the 

demarage charges, although the articles were detained more than 

prescribed period. 

Part.icularsof V.P. Name and Address; date of Date of 

Articles of the Addressees receipt delivery. 

1.New Delhi V.P. Mrs.Pankaj Kl4mari 14.4.83 9.6.83. 

No.897 for Rs.2801- Salkia, North . 

Guwahati M,E,School. 

2.New DelhiV.P. - Shri Kama,l Kr. 3.5.83- 19.9.83. 

No. 1417 for Mahanta C/O .Ranjlt 

Rs.205/- 	. Mahanta, Rajaduar. 

3.New Delhi V.P. Shri Sankar Bhuyan - 	1 1.4.83 9.6.83. 

No.453 for 	- Silsaki:i, 	North 

Rs. 180/h- Guwahat i. 

4.NewDelhi V.P. ShiKabindra 23.5.83 19.9.83. 

No.1166 for . 	Burhagohain 
Rs.165/- Rudreswar,:N.GuwaIiatL. - 

Thus ShriPriya Bandhu Roy, the.then 9PM North Guwahati 

9,0.': violated the prbvisions of Rule 231 12(3)(4)(5)(6) of 
P&T Man.Voi.VI Part-I.. . . 

ARTICLE-I I 

That Shri i  PIiya Bandhu Roy, while functioning as 9PM 
North Guwahati 9.0. delivered the following, V.P. articles by 
realising the prescribed value and commission on the dates 'shown 
against them as per dates put below the signature of the address-
ees' but the said Shri Roy did not credit these values and com-
missions on the date of delivery and credited on later dates as 

detailed below-  
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:PartjcLIlysrf. V.P. Name•and Address date of Date of .Dateof 
Articles of the Addressees receipt actual deli'ery 

delivery.shown 

1.New Delhi V.P. Mrs.Panka 	Kumari14,4,83 19.4.83 9.6.83.. 
No.897 for 
Rs,280/-8.4 Saikia, North 
ommission Guwahati.M.E.9rhocil. 

2.New Delhi V.P., Shri Kamal Kr. 	: 3.5.83 9.5.83 19.983. 
No . 1417 for 	t.a.hanta C/O Ran.jit 
Rs.25/-6.T3 (Com)Mahanta, Ra.jadt,.r. 	•'-- 

3..New Delhi V.P. 	Shri Sankar Bhuyan 11.4.83 13.4.83 9.6.83. 
No.453 for 	 Silsako,. North 
R.18/-5.40 (Com)Gu.wahatj. 

4.New Delhi V.P. 	Shri Kabindra 	•. 23.5.83 27.5.83 19.9.83, 
No.1166 for 	Burhaciohain 
Rs.165/-5.1 (Com)Rudreswar,N.Guwahatj. 

Thus Shri Priya Eandhu Roy the then 3PM North Guaháti 
S.D. violated the provisions of Rule 4(1)(a) and 5 of the FHB 
Vol.1 and Rul 227(i)(94) ofPT Manual Vol.VI Part-i and tempo-
rarily mis-appropriated the amount of value and commission of 
thes. VP.artjcles. 

ARTlCLE-III 	- 

Tht Shri Priya Bandhu Roy, the then 6PM North Guwahati 
3.0. corrected the date of dlivry of the V.P. articles put by 
the addf'essees below their signatures in - the V.P. intimations 'at' 
the time of taking delivery of,the V.P.. articles by overwriting,. 
the style of. aver writings proves to be of said Priya Bandhu Roy, 
as they c'leariyreseth:bles withthe handwriting of the M.O. re-
cei.pts. posted in the V.P. iit.imatjc'ns. The following are thE 
cases - 

articulars.ofV..p. Name and Address Dates put by Date corrected 
rticies 	 of: the addressees Addressees 	by Shri Rety. 

1.New Delhi V.P. 	 Mrs.Pan-kaj Kumari 	19.4.83 	9.6.83. 
No.897 for Rs.28/- 	Saikia, Ni:'rth  

Guwàhati N.E,School'. . 
2..Delhi VP 	 Shri Madhab Ch. 	24.4.83 	9.6.83. 

No.1479  for 	 Das Rajaduar 
Rs.160/- 	 .N'rth'3uwahatj. 

3.Delhi V.P. 	 Shri"Premc'dhar 	22.4.83 	9'6,83. 
Nc'.29 for 	 Burhagohain, Rudreswar 
Rs. 165/- 	 Rangmahal. 	- 

Shri Priya Bandhu Roy, also overwrites the amounts in 
the amounts in the.V.P.. inti,matio,ns.i,n respect of New Delhi V.P. 
No.897 for Rs.280/- and New Delhi V.F No.453 for Rs.18ø/- which 
are most 'objectionable. 

Thus the said Shri Priya BandhuRoy violated the provi-
sions ofRule 63 of FHB Vol.1 and Rule -636 10 f P&T Manual Vol.11,. 
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ARTIC:LE-IV 

- 	Shri. Priya Bandhu Roy, the then 9PM, North Guwahati 
S.D. (U/S) accep1ed a;deposit of Rs.12/- against North Guwahati 
SBA/c No.995936 dated 3.10.83 which was not credited to the 
Govt.account on the same day. But the said amount was handed civer 
to •Shri Dhiren Kumar the then 9PM North Guwahati S.D. on 31.10.83 
withut the pass book by Shri Roy. Shri Roy misappropriated the 
amount temporarily, thereby:violated the provisions of Rule 4(1). 
of FHB.Vol,i. 

ANNEXURE-111 I 

List cif documents by which the articles of charges 
framed agant Shri Priya Bandhu Roy, the then 9PM North Guwa-
hati S.D. are proposed .t': be sustained. S  

V.P.Intimatii:ins of NcirthGuwahatj S.D. in respect of- 

(a) New Delhi V.P. No.897 for Rs,290/- addressed to Mrs.Pankaj 
KucnariSaikia North I3uwahati GirlsH.E. S':hoiDl with M.O. receipt 
No,270 dated 9.6.83. 

N.Delhj V.P. Nc'1166 for Rs165/- addressed to Shri Kabindra 
Buragohain, .Rudresway., North Guwahati with M.O.receipt No.2761 
datd 19.9.83. 

(cNeDe1hj V.P. No, 1417 for Rs.203/-addressed to ShiKama1 
KumarMa:hanta, Rajaduar, North Guwahati with M.O. receipt No.2756 
dated i9.9.93.  

(d)Ne'Dlhi VP.Nô,453 for Rs,180/- addressed to Shri Sankar 
Bhuar.Silsak 	North '3uwahatiwith, 11.0. receipt No.2707 dated 
9.6.83. 

Guwahati S.B. A/c No.98536, deposit of Rs.120/- on 

. M.O. issue receipt book of Ncirth Guwahati S.D. for the 

	

. 	period from 9.6.83 to  

3 	 jM.Q. ISSUe journal of North Guwahati S.O.for 1st 
pericid'of June '83 and 2nd period ofSept.'83. 

t 	VPP/VFL Registers of North Guwahati S.O. for the period 
frccm 1.4.83ct0.3009,93. 

- 	, Regd.parcei lists received by North Guwahati S.O. dated 
14.4.O3, 28,4.8313.5.93 , 11.4.83, 23.5.83, 18.4.83. 

6.. 	Reqd/Parcel abstracts of North Guwahati 9.0. 
11,q4.93r,1443, 19.4.83, 28.4.83, 3..5.93 and 23.5.83. 

74 	 Written statements of : 

/ (a Mrs.Pankaj Kumri Saikia in connection with V.F.Ni:i,897. 
? (b)Shrj KabindraBurhaqcihain in connection with V.P.N:.1166, 

	

g 	(c) Shri Kamal Kumar. Màhanta in connection with V.P.No.1417, 
(d)Shri Sankar Bhuyan in connection with V.P. No.453. 
(e) Smt.Akanbala Brahmachari, Rangmahal in cânne':tion with North 

Guahatj S.B.A/C Nc'985936, 	 S 	 . 
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H 
S 	 - 

NNEXURE-IV 

List of witnesses by Whom the articles of charges-
framed against Shri Priya Bandhu Roy the then 5PM North Uuwahati 
S..O.. - are proposed to be sustaineØ. 	

S 

Shri Trun - Ch.K&lita,.SDIPOs'(E)Guwahati Divn. 

Mrs..Panka.j Kumari Saikia, Head-Mistress North Guwahati Girls 
H.E..Schc'ol.. 

ShriKabiridra.Burhagohain, Rudreswar North Guwahati. 

Shri Karnal Kumar Mahanta, C/ORa.jat Kr.Mahanta, Ra.jáduar, 
North Guwahati.. 

-Shri Sankar BhUyan Silsako,' North.Guwahati.. 

G. Smt. Akanbala Brahmachari .Rangmahal.. 

Shri Priya Bandhu Roy was directed under this offic 
memdof even no. dated - 1..1..85 to submit. within.10 days from-the 
date--of receiptof tl'ñs memo, the written' statement of his de-
fence.. . 

Shri Priya Bandhu Roy submitted his written defence 
statement dated-25..11..85 and-the same was re':eived by this office 
on 2..12..85.. 

I have gone through the statement of the impLtation and 
written statement. of &fence of Shri PriaLWOW1 Roy, thorough-
ly; . . 

The 'charges against Shri. Priya Bahdhu Roy are proved 

	

1iiI.tt)t yt in 	 ' 	 - c:1€ statement , he had denied but 
admitted in. other ways-the c'harges leveled against :him. His 

.j sincerity and integrity is-thus not proved and he is not fit to 
be entrusted with, a responsible posts Vet considering his length 
of service, .1 am inclined, to take a lenient view, so that he may 
have sufficient opportunity his rectify himself. 

ORDER 	 . . 

	

.1, Shrimati.M..awphniaw, the Sr.Supdt.of P':st Offices, 	- 
Guwahati Division' Guwahati therefore hereby -order that the pay 

-, of •Shi Priya ba,ndhu -Roy be reduced bytwo stages from Rs.48/-
ti:' 3961- in the time scale of pay Rs..2601- to 48/- for a per ii:id 
of .  ;two -  years.wef.. 17.1.86 with cumulaive'effect. It 	- further - 
directed that -Shri..Priya Bandhu Roy wil.l -;not earn increment - of 
pay ,  during the peri,od of such reduction wlil have the effect of 
-postponing -the future increments of pay.. - 	- 

- 	 - - 	- 	Sd!- 	- 	 - 
(Mrs..1.,Iawphniaw) 

• 	 ,..- 	 . 	 . 	 S 	 Sr...Supdt.of Post Offices 
Guwahati. Divn..'Guwahati-781Ø7.. 

Copy to -  

1. 	The Postmaster Guwahati University HO for ifc'rmatic'n and 
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• 	.takrig necessary action. 
2.. 	The Postmaster (6) Guwahati. HO for i-nformation. 
-a. 	Shri Priya Ba:ndhu Roy, P,A. Guwahati 1iniversity,H0.for 

information. 
The- DA(P) for information. 
T:heP/F. of ShriPriya Eandhu Roy. 

6 	The rp r1e of thcr rficI 
7. 	TheDPS Assam Reqior, '3uwahtti-i. 
S. 	The vigilence officer Shilong. 
9. 	Off ice Copy. • 	 Sd!- 

• 	. 	. 	 (M.iawphniaw) 
Sr,Supdt.of. Post Offices 
iuwahM.,i Dvn 13uwahati-7G1ø7 
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/ 	 I 	
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A 	UE 4 
I 

DEPARTM1NP OP POSTS (INDIA) 
OPPICE OP THE SR.SUPDT. OP P.O8.,GH DN.,GUWAHATX-7$1007 

- 	
) 

- - 

M/As13/Mieo/85-$6 	Dated uwahat1-7 the 2nd Jan/$6. 	I 
I 	 t 

In pur5uance of this office Memo. Ns.PXs..4/836 	t 
• t. 3O,12.t5 8hri-Eriya Bandhu Roy PA Ma1iaonunder 

euepensiszi 0  •n zev.tati.n of his eueperiei.n •rdor, ie 
. her.by p.eted as SignaLler, Quwhati. Univez'eity H.O. 

-- 	 1 
Thie,ardei' will hold gs•d till further •rdez. 

- 	 • 	 '1 

-. 	. Sd/.. Mrs. 14. Xawpluiiaw 
Sr,Supdt. of P.tOfficee, 	' 

• ' / 	 Guwahati Dii. ,'uwahati-7. 

H. - 
U 	•-• 	 C.py tss / 

Shz'i Px'iyabandhu Roy, PA Maliaen ilyo EQ S.O 
(ij/s) for inf.rmati.ri and. k. join aoeoâdingly. 

P/P of h. official. 
- 

The P.etniaeter, Guhati University H.O. 
- 	 • - 	 -' - 

The 17w. 8r0  Dvi. •ffioe,Guwahati-7. 
r . 	 •-. 	 •- 

5..6) 8paro 	 - 
I -  

Sr,&tpdt. of P.st Offiooa, 
hiwahati Dn.,uwahati.is7 

r 

	

IN 
	

4- 
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I 
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A .' 	 •_-.-- 
Department of Posts 

Office of the Add].. Postmaster General, Assam, Guwahatj_j. i S.4 
1 Memo N .O. Staff/RD/9_18/06 	Dated Uuwahatj the  

This is an aPPOal preferredby Sri Prlya Bandhu Roy, 
PA Maligaon Rly H.Q. against the decision of the Sr. Supdt, 
Of POs, Guwahati for reduction of pay by two stages for 
two years with coflirnujative effe'ct under his memo No.Fi.-4/83.84 • 	dt. 17,1.86.. 

. Sri Priya Bandhu Roy, PA Malgaon Rly H.Q. Was Charged 
under. Rule 14 of the CCS(CCA) Rules 1965 and the off icial • 	haddenjed the charges levelled against him. The SSP05, Guwahati , in hi punishment memo stated that the offic'jaj had denied 
'the charges but admitted in other Ways. So no enquiry Was 
held and the punjshnent order w issued accordingly. As the official had donied.the charge.s a formal enquiry sould had been held. As the punishmerrt order was isUd without hplding • 	an enquiry, the pUnishment imposed hythe.SSpQs, Guwahati i .  not in Order. 	 . 

	

• . 	
I Sri S.C. Sarma, D.P.$•, Assam, Guwahatj hereby 

set aside the Punishment orderof the SSPOs, Guwahatj and 
• 	order that de novo proceedIng to be started in this case. 

• 	

. 	 XJ.' 
(S.C. Sarma) 

Director Of Postal Services, 
O/ó the Add].. POstmaster General, 

Assam, Guwahatjj.. 
0pytoz1 	* 	 . 

The 	GUWaai.f or necessary action. 
sriPrjya Bndhuo,, MMaiigaon lUyH.q. 

• 	. 	. 	3. .' C.L;of 
 

the Offjcja,. • 

For Add]., Pdstmas+ 
Aiam, Guwhati_j 

- 	 -- 

I • 	

/ 
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Annex u r e -6 

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS •(INDIA: 
OFFICE OF THE SR..SUPERINTENDENT OF E'OST OFFICES 

3UWAHATI DIVN.'3UL4AHATI 	7813 

Memo No.: F1-4/83-84 	 Dated Guwahati the 27th June/89. 

1. 	In this office memo of even no. dated 31.1.85 Shri 
Priya Bandhu Roy, then 9PM North l3uwahati was inform of the 
proposal to take action under Rule- 14 of the CCS (C:c:) Rules 
1965, on the basis of the followjnq articles of charqes and the 
imputat-  ions 

ANNEXU.E-I 

Statement of articles of charges framed against Shr.i 
Priya Eandhu Roy, the then SPM North Guwahati S.O. now 
Maliqaon Riy.1-ichQrs.S.O. cuis:, 

ARTICLE- I 

That the said Shri Priya F3andhu Roy, while functioning 
as 5PM North Guwahati S.O. durinc the period, delivered V.P. 
articles to the addressee's beyond the normal period of detention 
of-V.P. articles without realising due de on them, 
thereby violating the provisions of Rule 231 (I)(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 
of PT Manual Vc'l.VI Part-I failed to maintain the duty enjoined 
in rule MAW of CC:S(Conduct) Rules, 1964. 

ART IC:LE-X I 

That during the perictd and while functioning in. the 
aforesaid office, the jaid Sri Priya Bandhu Roy, did not credit 
to the Govt.Accc'unt, the value and commissicin of V.P. articles, 
realised from the addressee's on delivery of V.P. art ides on the 
date of delivery of the V.P.articles but which were credited on 
later dates. No V.P.MOs were also issued on the date of delivery 
of the V.P.articles. Thereby, the said Shri Priya Bandhu Roy, 
violating the provisions of Rule 4ia and 5 of F.H.B. Vol.1 
and Rule 227(1)4: of PT Manual Vo1.VI part-I, failed to main-
tain absolute 'integrity as en,joined in Rule 30:i of i::cs Con-
duct Rules, 1964, 

ARTICLE-Ill 

That during the 
aforesaid office, the said 
date of deltvery of the V.P. 
put by the addressee's below 
tions. He alsc corrected the 
V.P. intimations by over ur 
Shri Priya Bandhu Roy, viola 
Vol.1 and Rule 636 of P&T Ma 
which is unbecoming of a 
3(1)(jii), 

period and while functi':'ning in the 
Shri Priya Bandhu Roy, ':orrected the 
articles, by over writing the dates 
their signatures on the V.P. intima- 
amounts of the V.P. articles, in the 
iting theamounts. Thereby, the said 
ted the provisions of Rule 62 of FHB 
nual Vol. and thus acted in a manner 
Gc'vt.servant as enjoined in Rule 
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ARTIICLE-IV 	- 

ShriPr.iya Bandhu Roy, the then 9PM North.Guwahati SQ._ 
was placed under suspension vidernemo of even. No dated 11183. 
Being a spended oficiai, Shri Priya Bdhu Roy should be 
debarred from all Potai Business transactions but unauthorised 
IyV Shri Priya Baridhu Roy, accepted deposit for Rs.120/-against 
the S.B..A/c No,985336 dated 3.10.83 thc'uqh the amount was not 
credi.tEd.to  the Gcivt.A/c Moreover, Shri Priya Bandhu Roy simply 
handed over the amount to Shri Dhiren Kumar the then 3PM North 
Guwahati S.O.datd 31.10.83, without the Pass Book. Hence Shri 
Kumar the then 3PM was credited the amount to the Govt. Account 
as u/c/ron 31.10.83, thereby vioiatin9 the provisions of Rule .4 
(1 )c f FHB Vo 1 .1 . . - 

ANNEXURE-Il 

Statement of imputations of misconduct or misbehaviour 
in sl4pport of the .aticles of charges framed. against Shri Priya 
Bandhu'Roy, the then 3PM North i3uwahati 9.0. (U/S). 

ART I OLE- I 
Shri Priya Bandhu Roy, whi:ie functioning as SPM North 

Guwahati S.D. received the fi:illowing V.P. articles on-the dates 
shown aqaint each as per Pedpri lists recei.ved and as per 
VPP/VPL Registers and abstract 	But the same were shown deliv- 
erd on the dates nctd agaiist each, :.witboIit realising the 
demruage charges, although the aricles.ere detained more than 
presi:ribed period. - 

Particulars cif'V.P. Name and'Address date of Date of 
Articles . of the Addressees receipt delivery. 

l.New Delhi V.P. ilrs.Pankaj Kumari 14.4.83 9.6483. 
No.897 for Rs.280/.-- Saikia, 	North 

Guwahat'i M..E.School. 
2.New Delhi V.P. Shr.i 	Kamal 	Kr.. 3.5.83 19.83. 
,Ni:i.1417 	fc'r . 	 . 	 . Mahanta C/0 Ran.jit . 

Rs205/7 Mahanta, Rajaduar. 
3.New Delhi V.P.. Shri SankarBhuyan' 11.4.83 9.6.83. 

No.453 	fiir . 	 . Silsakci,. North 
Rs.180/- . 	 . 1uwahati. 

4,New Delhi VP. . 	 Shri 	Kabindra 23.5.83 .19.9.83. 
No. 1166 	for , . Burhagohain 
Rs. 165/- , Rudreswar,N.GuwaFati 

Thus Shri Priya Bandhu Roy, the then 5PM Ncirth i3uwahati 
'S.D.. violated the. provisions of Rule 231 (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) of 
PT Man,Vi:ii,.VI Part-I. 

ARTICLE-J 

That , Shri Priya Bandhu 'Rc'y, while funi:tioning as 3PM 
North Guwahati S.D. delivered the following V.P. articles by 
realising the prescribed Value and i:c,mmission on the dates shown 
against them as per dates put below the signature cf the address-
ees' but the said Shri Riiy did not credit these valU .dcc'm -
msiic'ns on t.he'da -e of delivery 'and credited on later dates as 
detailed .blow- . , 



4 

Particulars of V0P. Name and Address.:datWof:Date of Dat- c of 
Articles of the Addressees receipt actual 	delivery 

delivery, shown 

1.Ncw Delhi V0P0 Mrs.Pankaj Kumari 	14.4.83 19.4.83 	9.6.83. 
No.897 for 
.Rs.28!-8.4 Saikia, 	North 
Commission l3uwahati M.E,School, 

2,New Delhi V.P. Shri 	Kamal 	K-r. 	3.5.83 '9.503 	19.908. 
No.1417 for Mahnta C/O Ranjit 
Rs.205/-63 	(Com)Mahanta, Ra.jaduar. 

3,New Delhi V.P. Shri Sankar Shuyan 	11.4.83 13.4.83 9.6.83. 
No.453 for Silsàko, North 
F:s. 18ø/-5.40 	(Com)3uwahatj 

4.New Delhi 	V.P. Sh -ri 	Kabindra 	23.5.83 27.5.83 	19.9.83. 
No.1166 for Burhaqrthain - 

• Rs.165/-5.iø 	(C:om)F.:udreswar,N'.Guwahatj. 
- 

Thus Shri Priya 
3.0. violated the prDvi 
Vol. 1 and Rule 2270)94) 
rarily mis-aprdpriated 
these V.P. articles. 

Bandhu Roy the then 3PM North Guwahati 
ions of Rule4(1)(a) and S cif t: 
of F&T Manual Vol.VI Part-I and tempo-
the amOunt of value and !:ommissjcln of 

ARTICLE- I I I 

That Shri PriyaBandhu Roy, the then 8PM North Guwahati 
S.O corrected the date of deiivey of the V.P. articles put by 
the addressees below their siqnatures in the V.P. intimations at 
the time of taking delivery of the V.P. articles by overwriting. 
the style of over writinqs proves to -be of said.Priya E{andhu Roy, 
as they clealy resembles with the handwriting of the N.O. re-
ceipts posted in the V.P. intimations6 The followinq are the 
cases - 

Particulars of V.P. Name and Addrcs Dates put by Date corrected 
Articles . 	 of the addressees Addressees 	by Shri Roy. 

1.New Delhi V.P. 	 Mrs.Pankaj Kumri 	19.483 	9.6.83, 
No.897 for Rs.260/- 	Saikia, Nàrth 

Guwahati M.E.Schcioi, 
2.Delhi V.P. 	 Shri Madhab Ch. 	.24.4.33 	9.6.83. 

No. 1479 for . 	 Das, Ra.jaduar 
Rs.16/7 	 North Guwahati, 

3.Delhi V.P. 	 Shri Fremodhar 	22.4.83 	9.6.83. 
Nc'.29 for 	 Burhagohainy Rudreswar 
Rs. 165/- 	- 	 Rangmahal; 	 0 

Shri Priya 3 
t he amounts i n t he V . P. 
No.397 for R.s.280/- and 
are mstobj;tfonab1e. 

Thus the said 
sions of Rule 63 of FH3 

ndhu F:oy, also 
.ntimations in 
New Dc lii i V.P. 

3hri Priya 3an 
Vol . 1 and Ru 1 e 

overwrites 
r CS C 1: t of 
No.453 for 

ihu Roy vio 
636 of P&T 

the amounts ir 
New Delhi V.P. 
Rs.180/- which 

lated the provi- 
Manual Vu:i.II. 
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• 	 RTiC:LE-IV 

Shri Priya Bandhu I:oy, trttri 6PM, North Eiuwahati 
•  (U/E3) au:Eepted a deposit ctf.F:sU0 against North uuwahati 

S5BP/c No9G936 dated 3010,83 whici was not credited to the 
Govt5account on the same day. But the said. amount was handed over 

• to Shri Dhiren Kumar the then 6PM Ni:rth i3uwahati S,O, on 311003 
without the pass bc'k by' Shri Roy Shri. :oy misappropriated the 
amount temporarily, thereby violated the provisions of Rule 4(1) 
o f FHB Vo 1 I 	 •' 	 S  

• 	2 	Shri Roy was also directed in the said memo to submit 
his written statement of defence, if any, against the proposal 
within 10 days of the receipt of the rnerno 

3. 	Shri Priya Bandhu F.:oy submitted his written statement 
of defence dated.25,11.85 whi'::h was received in this office on 
.12.85 as reproducd bel':'w - 

"Respected' Madam, 	S. 

my statement the 
perusal and sym- 

Memo No.7--4/83 of 
of suspension was / 

I. Shri Pri'ya Bandhu Roy, submit 
fO'Hoing; facts and figure for favour of your 
pathetical decion and order, 

1 	 That Madin, I lhqye suddenly received 
11/10/63 andr.elièvedc'n 14.10.83..The reason 
unknown sirce ing October, 1985. 

• 	That Madam, on rceipt of my suspension order I • 'was 
struct dumb and I approached my SDI Shri Das who inspected my 
office on 14thSpt. 21.22 Sept. 1983. He politely told my he had 
nc' knowledge on the incident, he further told me that I should 
not suspect,him in this respect stating'that he had not ncti'e 
any serious, lapse, on my part in course, of inspeu::ticn. of my 
ciffice. I believe him be':ause in myS.O.. A/C book he has given 
the remark •,  that the balance found correct, he also signed 
Regd,of VP arid cither c':ncerned t:fficial records with satisfactory 
remarks thereon. • 	 • 

• 	That Madm, I Shri Pria Bandhu. Roy appologis, to your 
honour in my 15/16 years service recc'ids for the first ,time as I 
actually break in rfCrence your abc've mentioned letters • quoted, 
that privileges given;.to customer and delay delivery of VP arti-
des. 

	

• 	Madam,' I can in the name of 'ic'd Sware and say that 
there • was nc't the least of any misãpprc'priatic'n of Gc'vt.moñey 
My 15/16 years 	service records in the Deptt. will prove my 
statement'. 	• 	• • 	 • 

• 	4. • • • 	That Madam,, I state with very sc'rrowfui heart that even 
if I am 6PM or a clerk 'as the' case may be in that Deptt. has got 
m/ price and pretige in the Deptt. and the Society as well. 

Late delivery the VP.'?a'rtidles and amount remitted to 
the sender actual dated stamp is affix in the paper of documents. 
Actually delivery the VP articles.w/o realise' the demarage t:harg- 

circums'tnces and situation':c'mpelled as follcws ,,, 

	

• • 
	(i) Due to abnormal political situation of Assam in 

1903 and badly effected in Kamrup,' Guwahati Divn. during the part 
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days like <a) long days Non Co-Operation (b) Assan and Cc) Gtwa'- 

hati Bardh Cd). Public curfew (e) Chattra Sanqram Andclan other 

etc 

5.• 	As I was a Postmaster of locally and as a human being I 
was compelled to 'obey the situation as all most all real facts. 

That madam, speak the truth that I have been a victim 
ofpersonal qrudge of Shri Naran.jan Das SDI East i3uwahati based 
on some personal matters which I do not like to narrate ha/e 
because of the :E:cbVjcS reason. 	 V 

Madam, since long 3 years:  I have been suffered with my 
children and wife in this extreme hard days with small suspension 
allowances (257.) of course now in your act of consideration I 
able to draw 457. instead of 25% w.e. f. O,ctober, 1985. 

As I was suspended 6PM quarter was not vacated since 
long. 

Office was opened by Class IV as previcus on correct 
time. That day SPM Dh'iren Kumar came in' later and ,in my bad or 
qc'c'd luc! goc1  knows my mother Srahmachari came to m s 9vv1ous 
(She came long distance and. Rangmahal 8.0.) and alternately for 
long late' 6PM Dhiren my mcither Brahmachary press and insist for 
accept money And all5w her to gm: immediately as per urgent as my 
mother believe me heartly and after detention 1/2 hour. I com-
pelled - to, accept and return 88 with noted and date stamp and as 
soonas SF11 Dhiren Kr.came to office I hand over 0.120/ along 
with Depoit slip in front of staff in my c;ff ice. 

Dhiren Kr.accepted Rs120/- and deposit slip w/o 
objection: he was pleased upon me for my help. 

I was stay in the 3PM quarter since long that time 3PM. 
never say anything complain was arise in my hear. 

This is the. fact and 'speak the truth in my part. 

That 'Madam, my humble prayer to your to take AN on me 
and issue necessary orders for my reinstatic'n and allow' me 'to 
combine in 'my same pcmst for sake of safe guarding my prestige to 
the Deptt. and the.lc'caii'ty of North Güwahati. 

iø. 	' ' 	That Madam, again I apol:mgized to your honour kindly 	e 

consider me for the first tithe in service life.' 

4,. 	 Under this office memo of even No. dated 3.-12.85, 
7.1.8 'and 5.2,86 Shri Priya Bandhu'Rc'y was awarded punishment 
reducing.' his pay 'by two stages frcmF:s420/- to 396/- for a 
period of two years'w.e.f. 17.1.86, with cumulative effect. 

Shri Priya Bandhu,Rc'y preferredcmn appeal against the 
order of puni'hment and the appe1ite authority' vide' memo 
Nm:i,StaffJRD/9-18/86 dated 18,5.87 set aside the punishment and 
ordered denovoenqui'ry in to the case. 	 ' 

• The view of the decision and order by the DPS!13H in the 
Memo referred. to Para'S above, a dencvp enquiry was 	started 
uphol ding, the/chrges and 'imputai' tady brought against 
him uncier the meo referred to pera- I above 
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7 	 In 'recourse to the provisions laid down under Rule- 
14(2) of ccsc:cA 	Ru1s 1965 Shri I.C.Sarma cSPDs and Shri 
K.Bárman, C.Iv Divl 	office were appointed as the Inquiring 
authority& presenting officer respctively 

The enquiry authority on con&iusion of the Inquiry 
submitted his rport under letter NoB-2/PRoy dated 8689 with 
the assesment of evidence in respect of each. point set out fc'r 
determination and his findings there':nas reproduced below 

While pleading not guilty, Shri Priya Bandhu Roy (BPS) 
admitted the fol lowing fcts during th enquiries held - 

Ci) That he accepted the amc'fnt of deposit frc'n the 
depositor of N/GH SB P/C No.985936 on 30 1ø83 and he entered the 
amounj of deposit in the Pass Book and retrned it to the deposi-
tc'r while lie was under suspension (vide deposition dated 7489). 

(ii) That he reteived the following V.P.articles and 
entered them in the V . P. Register (EX-'514) on the same day of its 
receipts 

a) N/Delhi VPPNo4897recthc'n 144B3 
- b N/Dlh. VPF No 117 recd on .315.83 

c) N/Delhi VPP No1166 recd on 23383 
(Vide. deposition dated 7439.). 

r c e i pt s Ciii) 	That 
relating to the above 
a) N/GH MO No 	277 
ID) NiGH MO No 2706 

 N/GH MO No2756 
 N/GH MtI No 	2761 

(Vide deposition 

he 	issued the Jollowing M.O.  
mentioned V.P.aticles - 
dated 9683 
dated '683 
dated 19983 
dated 19983. 
dated 7489). 

In hee deposition dated 23988 Mrs 	Pankaj Kumar.i 
saikia (SW-3) addressee of N/Delhi VPP No897 reiterated the same 
fa:ts what were stated in her wistatefnent dated 20385 (Ex 516). 
She reiterated that the V.PZ article added to her was tál'::en 
dcl i"ery from North i3uwahat I P 0. on 19 4 83 on ful 1 payment of 
its value and commission ' 

The 5PM North 13uwahati remitted the value of the V.P.  
article by issuing VPMO under rceipt.No2706 only on, 9683 
(vide Ex.S2) by correcting the date of delivery by the V.P.  
intimation through overwriting (Ex si) although he got the value 
and commisiori of the V.P. article on 194.83 while the V.P. 
article was delivered. 

Mr.Kamal KrMahanta CSw-4: addressee of N/Delhi VPP 
No.1417 vi.de his deposition dated 23.8.88 ':onf.irmed the . contents 
of his w/statèment Hestted thatthe V.P. article addressed to 
him was taken delivery from North Guwahati P0 on 9.5.83 on full 
payment of itsvalue-& commission. The value of the VP article 
was rejrittcd by the 5PM North Guwahati vide receipt No.2756 dated 
19.9.83 (Ex ,96) by showing the date of deliveryof the VPP as 
19.9.83 in the VP intimation by dyer writing 'against the correct 
date of delivery of 9.5.83 CEx-S5.). 

jf 	From the wtstatment of Shri }(abindra Burhagohain dated 
20.85. (Ex-S17) it is quite evident that he took full payment 
of its value and commission from North Güwahati P0 on 27.5.83. 
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This was confirmed vide his deposition dated 2088 and 29789 
by Shri.TC Kalita (SW-2)0 But toe 9PM issued the VPMO in lieu 
only on 199.83 vide 110 receipt No2761 (ExS4) by showing the 
date of delivery as 19983 in the VP. intimation (Ex S3) .. 

Shr:i Sankar Bhuyan in his w/stathment dated 15485 
0-S19) stated that he took delivery of N/Delhi VPP No453 from 
Nl3uwahati P0 on full payment of its value and commission on 
1349 This was also confirmed by Shri T.C.Kalita (914-2) vide 
his deposition dated 20588 and.29788 But the 9PM North/ 
iuwahati irpite. of delivery of the VP article on 13483 issued 
the concrned VP MO under receipt No.2707 (EX 2S8) on 9683 by 
putting the date of delivery in the V.P.intimation (Ex-S9) as 

In view of what has been stated above it is clearly 
c1ht the SF3 Shri PBRc'y . while fun':tioning . as SF11 

N!Guwahati failed to credit the values and commissions of the 
above four 'VP art ii:les on the date of .  . its delivery rather he 
misapprc'prited the values and commissions of those VP artcles 
received from the deposit- ion's concerned foi a temporary period 
there by delayed the issue of VPMOs in lieu as shown above 

Recarding SB deposit 	From the deposition of SmtAikan 
Bala Brahmachari dated 19588 sw-i: it is clear that Shri 
PBRo.y then 9PM North Guwahati who belongs to Bengali community 
accepted the amount of dCposit of Re. 1200!- entered the amcrunt in 
her. Pass Book a/c No4983 ándreturned the same to hr. The SPS 
vide his deposition dated 7.409 admitting that he entered the 
amount of deposi t in the. Pass Book on 30 10 83 al t:ht:ugh on that 
day he was under suspension and after then entry was made he 
returned the Pass Book to Smt.Brahmachari From the criricerned 
Pass 9c'c'k (Ex-S9) it is evidently proved that an amount'. of 
Rs.1200/- was deposited the a/c on 30.10.83 while Shri Dhiren 
Kumar Dw-2: stated in his depc'sition. dated 20.2.89 that he 
received Rs.1200/-- from P.B.Roy on 31;10.83 to be deposited in 
the S/B A/C No.985936 withc'ut the Pass Book. 

So it is clearly proved that Shri PB.Roy inspite of 
having under suspension on 3010.83. accepted the SB transaction 
in repect of SB A/C No.985936 (N.Guwahati SO) unauthcirisediy and 
he failed to credit the amc'unt of deposit being Rs.1200/- on the 
same date of rceipt i.e. on 301083. Rather Shri P.B.Ru:y made 
ever the amoUnt to SF9 vide his deposition. dated 29.3.89 tried to 
take shelter of Assam Agitation and stated that due to abnormal 
situation prevailed in the state in 1983 the above irregularities 
came in to being and as such the irregularities were not inten-
tional . 

iple can not be tal. en in to a/c beLuCC tho SF5 

could not show any evidence that North Guwahati P.O. was not 
functioned on the dtes of delivery of the V.P. articles u/r till 
the dates of ci'edits of its value and commission by the SF3. So 
the irregularities committed by the SF'S were found to be inten-
tional as narrated in the foràoing paras. 

In his written brief dated 17.4.89 Shri P.D. Roy stated 
that the reasonable time was not given -to :him for sumitting his 
defence statement-. This is quite incorrect. . . 

The SF3 was informed vi.de my , letter Nc..B-2!P.B.Roy 

dated 2012.88 the date fixed.'n 2812.88 and submitted an appli- 
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cation stating that he could not p?epare the defence statement 
icir-his iliness So he prayed for seven days timed Since the BPS 
did not submit any M/C'about his illness he was granted only two 
days time and asked him to submit his defence on 301228 posi-
tively. The BPS appeared-before me on.3.12.38 and expressed his 
inability to submit his defence owing to the illness of his 
defence asstt, and again prayed for 3 days time for this purpose. 
Thus the BPS was avoiding to submit his defence and therefore no 
further time was granted to him. This was informed -the 
my letter No.B-2/P.B.P.;:y dated 3.12.88.. So there was no denial 
of reasonable opportunity to the BPS. for submitting his defence. 
Since the BPS had no evidence to disprove the charges brouqht 
against himV he. intentionally averted from submittinq his de-
fence. in his Written brief dated 17.4.89 also he could npt 
produce any evidence to deny the charges brcuqhr him except 
blaming the inquiry officer and the presenting officer. 

Under the- circumstances it is clearly and evidently 
proved that Shri P.B.Roy then SPH North Guéwahati failed to 
maintain the provision of Rule 231. (1:1(2).(3)(4)(s)(6) 227 (1)(4) 
of P&T Nan Vol.IV part-I Rule-4(j)(a) and 5 of FHD Vol-I and 
Rule-30) (i) i i ) of CCS(cc'nduct) Rules 1964 whIle discharging his 
duties from 23.3.82 to 13.1083 and the ':harqes brought against 
him in the Articles of charges on the basis of the statement of 
imputations are , attlibutable on him I Sri P.E. Roy). 

11, 	Findi -nqs 	- 	I there -F':'re, -find that. -the Articles of 
I::harges based on the statement of imputations -stand proved. 

- 	
I have gone through the case and its various aspects 

such as the charges the inquiry reprts and relevant records and 
also the written statement of Sri Priya Dandhu Roy in great de-
tail . I dohot find any reasons tcm disag -ee with the findings of 
the inquiry aLthc'r ity. I also find no ne':essi ty to of fer any 
additional points for discussiop'*as the charged ciffi': ial was 
proved .guiity as per oral and documentary evidence.- The offence 
committed by the official is no doubt of in great m.itude 
involving noral turpitude which would merit and equal 
punishment However,  , taking into amount of all the aspects and 
considering his -  heavy responsibly to his family and als':' with the 
hope that the official -would reform -and render his - remaining 
service in the dept with devotion and sincerit'. I for the first 
time inciind to take a lenient view in this case and award him 
the f':'llc'wing punishment, - 

I -Mrs.M.Iwaphnia.w, Sr. Supdt. of P4st Offices Guwaha-
U Divisio.n hereby orderd that the pay of Sri Piya Sandhu F:oy 

uwahatiUniversity- be reduced by three (3) stages from Re Too2 tr-I Re 1360/ in - time scale of his pay for a per lcd of five 
years w,e,f, I st July, 89, - 

0 	 scI/ 	 - 
- - 	 - 	 -Mr. N Iawphttniaw. 

/ 	 Sr.- Supdt of Post Offices, 
- 	 (3uwahati Divisic'n--781003, 

Copy ti:; 
regd A/D 	- 

1. Sri Priya Bandhu Roy, P.A. Gh Univer.ity HO. 	 - 

:2. Th -Postmster Guwahati University HO, 

'-I 

0 	 - - 
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3 The Sr. Post Master !uwáhati HO 

4 Punishment file. 

5 P/F if the ciffic:ial 	 V 

G. C.R. of the official, 

7. Spare. 	 V  

Mrs. Mlawphaniaw. 
Sr. Supdt of Post Offices, 

V 

•Liuwahati Division-73103, 

V%V1  

V 	 / 
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Anriexure-7 

To, 	 - 
'..Jhe Director of Postal Services 

Nor- th East Circle, 
Guwahati-78101 

Subject;- Unfairly deduction of three stages frç'm my pay' from 
1450/= to 13601= under Rule 14 of COS (CCA) Rules 1965' 
---An Appeal for deliverance of all reduced in':rements 

reciardinci. 

Respected Sir, 

With reference, to the subject cited above, I am to 
appeal that the Senior Superintendent of .Postal Services, Eiuwáha-
ti Division, Guwahati-3 has reduced three stages from my pay Ps 
1450/= to 1360/= L:Lnder Rule 14 of CCS (c:CA) Rules of 1965 vide 
her me':' No.1-4/33-94, dated 27th June', 1999, which seems to be 
unfair and injustj,çe with my future. In this connection I would 
like to light on unfairness and injustif'id decision taken by the 
Hr'n'ble cfficer as under:- 

I have ben imposed two charges under Rule '1. of 
CCS(CCA) Rules of 1965:-p 

(1:) 	i 'a:cepted a deposit of P.s.1200/-. against 13H SB A/C 
No.995939 on dated 30. 10.83 which was not credited on the same 
day' but the same was handed over to Shri' Dhireri Kumar, the then 
SPM , N''rth OH S.O. on 31.10.93 by me. Thus I misapproprjated the 
amount temporarily and violated the provisions of Rule 4(1) of 
FHB Vol.1.  

(2) 	The VFPs received, have been delivered lately and 
received amount against delivery has not been ':redited on the 
same day. Thus 1, misappropriated the Gcvt.money temporarily, (The 
Enquiry and decision taken' portion of 'the memo Nc'.F. l':4/33'-4, 
dated 27.6.99 is enclosed). 

Hon'bie Sir, during,enquiry,.I was so upset due to 
m':'netary i:risis bing I under suspension, its effect on my 
family ard b1ame upoh my honesty and efficiency, I could not 
cross the allegations. Now when i am feeling some mental.' relaxa-
tion and viwed' cm the 'allegations framed upon me, I reached the 
conclusion -that all those charges were baseless only to trap me 
due to malicious feeling. The following pciints themselves will 
mdi cate the intent ion of my envious :- 

I was guspended. on 14.10.83 and without holding an 
enquiry I was reduced my pay by two stages for two years with 
cumulative effect, vide memo F.1-4/3-84dated 17.1,86. You were 
kind enough you understc'ôd the reality, heard my appeal and set 
aside the abcve.order vide your memo No.Staff/'RD/9-18/96, dated 
18.5.87 but the said period has not been 'regular.ised yet. 

Once after setting aside the'cmrder under FR.54-A by 
the m:ompeent . Authority, the period of withhcdding of increments 
is reqularised and full payment is made for the-.pericmd but stii-1 
I have not been paid.']'t is disobey y4ur order, sir. 

In this . conriecticmn and in this case it was bbsrved 
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that neither enquiry c'fficer nc'r punishment officer were keen to 
uncerstand the situat ion 01 the case but they were an hurry to 
put me behind the bar of punishment Therefore without my two 
sages of pay were reduced. 

(d) I was, charqedfn 1983 but enquiry was held after fiv 
years. This. to':' late enquiry is the evidence of their intention 
that they wanted to harass me only. 

Qj 	Time after time chanciinci of their decision over the 
case indicates they were not awarded with the fact of the case 
and without knowing the fact they were lirgering the case to 
harass me. 

After over of 5 years no party could remember the date 
of delivery taken and items of delivery but evidences have been 
collected, on the basis of May he' and IMAy not be' from the 
party Such statement of ev.i dence can not be called authentic. 

The exact date of delivery could not be •ccUected only 
from the Postman book but during the enquiry it was not avai la-
ble. Hence date of 'actual deiiver' shon by the enquiry officer 
is not authentic 

• 	 The allegations made and charges leveied against me are 
baseless and dcc isicn taken by the Respected senior I  super inten-
dent of Postal services on perhaps basis, otherwise there was 
no misappropriation of Govt .mcney against which I have been 
harassed and consequently I have been stopped by three stages of 
pay from Rs.14501-- to Rs.1360/-. 

I want to clear the facts as under. If you kindly gc' 
through the fact illustrated below,, you will find that the 
allegations made against me were baseless and I have been ptZ 

nished of no reason- 
 11 

ç'ARGE 	j Shri Friya Bndhu Roy •ab:epted Rs.1200/- on 30.10.83 
from 'n/C No.985936 and handed over it 'to Shri Uhiren Kumar, the 
th'en SPM on next day on 31 10 83 Thus he rnisapprc'pr iated the 
money temporarily and violated, the provisions of. Rui 40 )'f FHB 
Vol.1. ' 
NEGATION OF r.HARGE I i I have already narrated before the 	n- 
quiry .  . offic'er that I had handed cver-the amount of Ps. 1200/-' to 
the then 5PM on the same day. The charge of acceptani:es of 
Rs.1200/- on- 30.10.83 is baseless, 'because on 30,10.83 there was 
Sunday and . Post O.ffices remained closed being hol iday, so no 
account hc'i der ccul d expected to' come over the pc'st off ice to 
deposit-' the money. The date of deposit, shown on 31.1003 is 
correct. Heiice,' there was no m.isapprcipr iat iOn. c'f . money by me. 
The charge stands-false against me. •• . 

HRGEIi V.Shri P.B.Roy delivereci V,F,Ps lately to the party and 
received . amount against delivery had not been credited on the 
same date. Thus it is a temporary .misapproprietionof Govt.money. 

NEGAT.ION.,.'O'F. CHARGEII I During the period Assam along with Guwa-
haM was ' under havoc terrible situabic'n, whole Guwahati was 
runni nq, under Bandha, heel tat ic'n, cur few etc . No Gc;vt of ii ':e 
was functioning properly. Hence delay in delivery was natural. Sc' 
far credit the money on thb same day, it is not cc'rrect t':' • say 
that the credit had. been s'h':'wn lately. I had been very punctual 
1n'this regard. ' Every year inspection remarks' has been put 
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good' checked and found correct 	The date of actual delivery 

shown by ,  the encuiry officer are bseless The actual date of 

d.elivery could be known through the Postman book but during the 
enqry they did not qt it Without Postman Qook actual date of 
dei:tvery shown is on perhaps' basis which can he treaced as ar 
authentic fter five year no par:y could remembe rthe actual 

date of delivery take6. Hence submission of evidence on May .  be' 

and may not be' basis can not certify that I had misappropriated 

the 3ovt.mcney0 The charges .leveld is baseless; 

I 	therefore, appeal your honour kindly to set aside 

whole of the case and I may kindly be freed from all the chargeE 
and my with held 5 increments may kindly be released and for the 

period the full pay and allowances may kindly be paid wef the 

date of suspension 

I shall be very grateful to your honour in my •whole 

11 f e 

Yours faithfully 

(PRIYP. 	mRoY:. 

Postal Assistant 

Guwahati University Post Office 
Guwahati-14 

Date 31 July, 1989 

Copy to 	 - 
i The Postmaster General, North East Circle, GuwahatiH-i for 

information, and necessary action - 

2. The SenIor Supdtof Postal Services, Guwahati Division, 

Guwahat i --3  for i n'forrnat ion 
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Annexure-9 

Date 10.9.89 

• 	To 	 • 
The Directo? of Postal-Services, 
Assam Circle, 
Guwahati-78101 

Subject g Unfairly reduction of three staies from my pay from 
Rs 145/- to 136/- under Rule 14 of c:cs(ccA) • Rules 
1965. An appeal for deliyerence- of all reduction 
increments- rearding 

Respected sir, 
In continuation to my previous appeal, dated 31789 on 

the above subject. I would further like to 1 iqht on the false 
charqes, lveled upon me under Article 1,11 and UI vide memo 
NoFi/82784, dated 27689 by the respected senior Superintendent 
of Postal Services., 1uwahati Division, Guwahati-3 thrc'uqh which I 
have been withheld increments Inc false char-qes articlewi-se are 
menti':'ned as under alonq with my 4negation of charges stepwise 

CHAR3ES UNDER ARTICLE. 	II 	I I - Shri P.S.Roy 9PM did not credit 
the ani:iunt received against delivery of VPPs timely • Thus he 
misappropriated the Govtmoney temporarily and viol.ted- the 
provisions of Rule 4 i ) c::, and 5 of •FHB Vol 1- The particulars of 
VPPs are giveh as uhder - 

Particulars of V.P. Name and Address date of Date of Date of 
Articles 	 of the Addressees receipt actual delivery 

deliveryshown 

1New Delhi Q.P. MrsPanka.j Kurnari. 14,483 19483 	96,B3 
No897 for 	 • 
Rs2B/-Eh4O 	• Saikia, North 
c:cmmission 	Guwahat j M.E.School 

20New Delhi Mo. I Shri Kamal Kr. 	• 393 993 19983. 
No 1417. for 	Mahanta C/O Ran.j it 
Rs2/-6. 	(Com)Mahanta, Ra.jadLIar.  

3NewDeihi V.P. S1ri Sankar Bhuyyp 11483 13483 	6,03 
No43 for 	Silsako, North 
Rs180/-540. (C:om)Guwahati. 

4.New Delhi V.P. 	Shri Kabindra 	23.83 27383 19932. 
No Ii EG for 	Eurhagoha in 
Rs165/-51 (Com)Rudreswar,N.GuwaI- ti' 

NEGETAION • OF CHARGES UNDER ARTICLES 1 & II - The charges framed 
Article I&II are baseless and can not be ciled them authentic 
due to ic 11 owing reasons - - 

in 	The Enquiry Officer had submitted only date of receipt 
of VPPs, ac'tual date of dcl ivey and date of delivery by me but 
he had shown thecT-t:-Qtjntimatjc'n of VPPs to the addrcssesn 

The VPPs are not delivered without intimationn 	of 
all post office mends them intimation then after adreses come to 
qet delivery.'- 	 • 	 - 	• 

The differences in between date of receipt and date 'f 
aci.ua-1 delivery were of only one.  week which were expeu:tcd dates 
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of enquiry off icer In 1983 the situation of Assam alongwith 
t3uwahati was so havoc that all the Govtof.ficEs were irr.eular 
and improper in function In such situatiorr delivery shown by the 
enquiry officer was not knowing the dat•of actual deiivery. If. 
he had traced out the actual date of - deiiVery he should had no 
show the dates of intimaticin also to the addressees in support of 
dates of actual délivery.  

4 	 I have'alreadi illLtrated in my previous appeal dated 
31789 thá.t the Postman Book was not available during enquiry.  
Hence they can not certi fy the date. of actual de.i ivery 

5. 	Every year my account had been inspected 	Inspection 
of Ii cer had remarked Checked and foun1 cor-rect ' every year.  
Hence it would be very, unfair and in.justcc say, that my account 
and dealing had not been regular.  

S. 	During entire ease not a single p .ise was shcn to be 
recovered from me against misapprc!priation of Govtmoney. This 
may also tell that charges were faise un:rue and I was honest 
and efficient t':wards my duties and Department ' 

7 	 Serial No4 of the table will tell that I had been 
trapped without any fault. Rangmahal itself has a branch post 
office and delivery is made by thebranch office I had been 
involved in Rangrnahal case also which wa. not directly related to 
me 

CHAR3E UNQ .R ARTICLE III Shi P.B.Roy v  3PM has corrected'. the 
dates of delivery-put under signature. by addresseesi Fcrllciwings 
are the cáuses Thus Shri Ri:y violated the prccf Rule 63 of VHS 
Vol.! and PT ManII- 

Particulars of V.P.Name and Address Dates put by Date corrected 
Articles 	 of the addressees. Addressees 	by Shri Roy 

l0New Delh:i 	V . P. MrsFankaj Kumari 	19493 	9683 
No897 for F:s280/- Sikia, 	North 

Guwahat 	F1.E5choc'l 
2Deihi 	VP. 	 . Shri Madhab Ch 	244.83 	9603 

No,1479-for Das 	Rajaduar 
Rs160/- North Guwahati 

3.,Delhi 	V.P. Shri Premodhr 	22483 	9683 

Nc,:209 	for Surhago)iain, Rudreswar 
F:s. 165/- Rangmahal 

NESATION OF E:HARGE UNDER ARTICLE.II..- 

I did- not correct the dates of addressees put under 
their signalure at all This thing I have already mentioned .in my 

written statement of defence during enqciry.  

S1,NO2 cif the above table itself will certify that I 
have ben alleged of no allegatic'n Date of delivery put by 
addresses as shown by. the enquiry officer on 24493 is quite 
impossible 	On 244 83  •ere was holiday which may k:tndly be 
verified On holiday post offices were closed 	how did Shrt 
Madhab L:hanora Das, Rejaduar, North Guwahati get the aelivery of 
VP.P 	This poi1t indicate that I had only been i nvolyed for har- 
assment and punishment 	. 	 . 	... 
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SlNo3 of the teble will tell that Rancmahal itself 
has branch post,'office Each and every delivery is made to the 
area through branch qffice, How I was responsible for the deliv-
ery of Pudreswar, Rangmahai 

All the dates of 'delivery shown by the, enquiry officer 
are 	'daths' not actuai dates' 

Enquiry report is not authnti: The enqui'r' officer 
has taken those days alc in to account which were holidays 
Hence report prepared arid put' before the Senior Supdt of Postal 
Services, is. on Expectation basis' not (ctual basis' 

- 	Hence all the charges under the case are liable to be 
dismissed b'einc' it untrue, unfair and i.n.just 

The most impor.tnt thing your honour which I want to 
ii lustate here that no doubt our hc'n'bl'e officers have been 
delegated' enough powers to govern the department, but no power is 
bigger than and its It is on true as the 'sun rises in the 
east 	The poweW is made by us but humanity is created by 	Cir- 
c le When one eqonie the other without any reason or due to 
malicious feeling, he egorilses God. You can not imagine your 
honour how did I spent my thos'.six ?ears under -  monetary crisis 
and mental disturbance I have seen my. family struggling with 
privaticfn. Even an enemy iciuld fei pity to see such situation 
but our Senior Supeririteqde'nt was my own, my officer and a senior 
member of our family but she did not think over my prpblems the 
facts of the case why r hvC been ailege'd 

I pray ycu. honour that I may kindly be released all 
withheld increments and my'..all legal dues from wh'iTh I have been 
debarred due to the a,i legaticins, and obi ige me 

I shall be very, grateful 'tc your hdnour for my whole 
life  

Ycurs fithfuliy 

' (PRIYA r3tNDHu r.cv)  

	

POSTAL ASSISTANT 	- 
Guw'ahati University PO 

'Guahati-14 	 - 
Date , i?Jth Auqust,19S9 

C: ci py' tO 	-  

I The Postmaster Uenerai, -Assam Circle,. ciuwahati-i, for, 

	

infcrmat ion and necessary act ion 	' 

2 The Senior Superintendent of Postal Services, 
Guwahat i Division, Guwahtt i--3 for informaticn 
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DEPAITt1FNT OF POSTS - 
OFFICE OF THIP, CHIEP. - POSTMAST111 G1ERAL : AJT1 CIRCLE. 

GUW1HATI1 

Memo No.Staff/9_26/89 
Dated Guwahatj,the 27th Deem, 1 89 

This is an appeal directed agatnst the orders 
of punishment under Rule 14 of CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965 
reducing Shri Priya .Bandhu Roy, the then S.P.N.,North 
Guwahatj S.O. and now P.A., Guwahati University H.O. 
by 3 stages in the Time Scale of Pay for 5 years awarded 
by the Sr. Supdt. of P.O.s, Guwahatj under Memo No.F1-41 
83-84 dated 27-6-1989, 

2. 	The case in brief : !3hri Priya tandhu Roy,the 
then S.P.M,, North Guwahati .D.O, was charge-sheeted by 
the Sr. Supdt. of P.O,s, Guwahati. under Rule 14 of Ccs 
(CcA) Rules, 1965 under Memo No.F1-4/8384 dated 31-10-
1985 on different' counts for his failure to realise 
demurrage charges for detaining V0P 0  articies,non_credjt 
of VP amount realised on due dates and entertaining one 
SF3 deposit for Rs.12001_ while under SuSpension. On 
conclusion of the disciplinary proceedings, the of fi-
cial was Punished on 30-12-1985 with reduction by two 
stages in the time scale. The official thereupon pre-
ferred appeal and the appellate authority had set 
aside the punishment on 18-05-1907 with direction of 
enquiry denovo. Flence, the present appeal arises against 
the final orders of punishment passed by the disciplinary 
authority on 27-6-1989. 

The appellant has argued that during the enu±ry 
he was upset and could not refute the allegations. NQw, 
he states that he was punished after lingering the 
case for 5 years without considerng the facts and was 
harassed. The postman hook was not found during the 
enquiry to ascertain the dat.e of delivery of the VP 
articles. He has not misapproprjai-ed SD depoi.t of 
R3.1200/- as the day of' 30-lfl-83 was a Sunday and he 
handed over the amount on the same day of receipt 
i.e. 31-10-1983. That there was disturbance during 
the relevant period and the offices could not function 
properly resulting delay in delivery of VP articles 0  
Therefore, he appealed to set aside the punishment 
awarded. 

I have Considered the facts leading to this • 	
appeal very carefully and found that Prescribed pro- 
cedures have been followed by the disciplinary autho-
rity and the officials was afforded reasonable oppor- 

• 	tunity to defend the case. Coming to the points of 
• 	arguments of the appellant i find that he re).iccl on • • 
	facts no\-refuted by him during appropriate staqe of 

enquiry and are not relevant here. Yet I am convinced -- •• 	•. 	from the records of the case that non-credit of v.p. amount on the dates of collection by Shr.i. Roy was fully established and that he accepted the SB dpoit of 
,1200/_ on 30-10-1983 and entered the transaction in the pass book on the date he was under Suspension. 

The unusual situation whatever might he cannot absolve 
the government. servant from gross misconduct concerning 

- non-Credit of money collected in th o.Eficial capacity 
-, and thereby attrcting moral turpitude. The question of 

delay in •. •. I 

- -- 

I 

.1 

2 



. 	i 

-. 

• 

2 

delay in Etnalising 	the case was nob unusual when th 
of 

: 
case had to he handled in 	i:Eferent stages 	

proce9urat 
I do 

actionS, 	i 	rrl 	quantum of punishment 	:ardE?cl thFlt the 
• not find room to invoke leniency and constler 

the punjshmeflt imposed by the disct- official deserves 
plinary authority. The appeal, resultantlY, stands 

1 

rejected. 

(Col. S.C. 	Sanna) 
Director of Postal Services, 
Assam Circle,GUwahati 	.1. 

Copyto :- 

priyabandhu Roy, 	Postal Ass:1Stflt, (iwhati U!Lj,vpr- 

sity Post Office,GuWahati - 14 for in:EormatiOtl w.r. 

to his appeal dated 31-7-1989. 

The Sr. Supdt. of P.0.5, GuJahati DiVi5iOfl,GUWa'ti 

(in duplicate). 

Spare0 
/ 	

I 	/ 

/ 

	

.--. ., 	 •.S•.__•_•• 

(Col. S.C.. Sna) 	Y 
Director of Postal Services 
Assani Circle, Guwahatj-1. 

c' 	• 	
•: 

] 

0• , 



nexur-1 

INDIAN POSTS AND TELEGRAPHS DEPARTMENT 

• 	 From 	- 	 To. 	 - 

SrSuperintendent of Post Offices 	Shri Priy.a Dandhu Roy 
Guwahati 	DiVision j 	Gu'ahati-i 	 P,A 	G.U.H.O.  

• 	 iuwahati 	University H.O.  

NoEi/Appeal/FFy. 	 Dated Guwahati the 2289 

Sub g Documents in C/W appeal 

Ref 	Your appeal 	petiticih dated 

This is for your information that you have submitted an 
appeal petition without the docurnehts Which had been addressed to 
the DJ%. FT New Delhi 	throucih proper channel 

• 	 Therefore, 	it 	is requested to submi t the copy of 	fol- 
• 	].cw:i.ng memos 	for 	early.settlement 	of 	the 	c.se 

1 	Memo of t:harqe Sheet with statement of imputation 
Defence representation of the charie shet 
Punishment order issued by the SSP/GH 
Appeal 	to the appellate authority 	;ie 	to DFS 	 • 	 - 

Copy of order 	from the appellate authl:!rity. 

Sd!- 
Sr 	Superintendent 'bf Post Offices 
1%uwahat i Division, 	Guwahat-I 

• 	 • - 
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VAnnexureil 

V 	 Date 	15th Sept199 

To 
The Senir SuperinteflJeflt 	V 

Postal Services 
ssam Lircle 

Guwahati 

Subject 	Copies of some documents des i red by your hcnt:ur-reg 

V 	Respected Madam. 	 ' 	 V 	
V 

In response to your letter NoB1fAppeal/F'B Royy dated 
228 	I am submi ttinq herewith the copies of fc;l lowing previ- 
cus letters as desired by you 	 V  

I Copy of Charge Sheet V 	
VV 	

V 

Reply of Chare sheet in d9fence 	 V  
Copy of crder by which punishcneht irnplemented 

4 	ppea1 to DFS (2 copies in different dates) 
5 Reply received on appeal by DPS 	

V 

The above copies are for your- kind perusal and necessary favoura- 	
V 

bie action for -  settlement of case; 	
V 

Yours faithfully 

- 	
(F' B Roy) 	 V 	

V 

- 	Postal Assistant 	V 

- 	 G.U.Post Office 
V 	 V 	 Suwahati-14 	 V 

Encl As stated above 
 

.1 

- 	 V 

V 	
V  
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fnnxure-i2 

To 
The SrSupdt.of Post, 

• 	!3auhatj 	Div.  
• 	 iauhati-i 

Throuqh SPM Udak Bakra S.S.  

Suh.jec t 	c:opi es of some documents 	desi red by your honour.  

Respected 	Madam e 	Ref the letter NoNi1 dated 15th 	Sept90 in 
response 	to 	your letter NoB1/ppeal/FB Roy dated 	22890 

• 	have submitted all 	the documents the case on15th Sqpt.90.  

But 	it 	is regrete to inform you till 	date I 	have not 
yet 	any respernse from your end s 	kindly look 	in tothe matter and 
necessary favourable action for settlement of cases 

Thanking ycy 

• 	 Yours 	aithfui ly 

- 	 Pr i ya Band hu Roy 
/ SPM/UdalbakrR 

Date; 	3991 • 	 • 

NoUDBK/Staff/ø5 • 	 S  

/ 

I 



tnnexure-13 
21.10.92 

To 
The SrSupdtDf Poets 
3auhati Div.  
Gauhati-1 

Through proper channel 

Subj 	For early settlement the case all documents have been 
submitted as required by you on 15th Sept9. 

Sir 7  

With refto the subject, cited above, kindly 	re 	my 
letter dated 391 which was send throuqh 5PM Udal Iakra vide 
letter NoWDBK/Staff/05 dated 3099I= 

BLIt; it is to regret you that your honour till to date 
I have not yet received any response from your end, kindly look 
in to the matter as prayed for and early set4lement the case 

.1 cm- awaiting for your early and sympatheticci fivoura-
ble order piease 

Yours faithfully 
Pr iya Bandhu Roy 
PA GU HO 



Date 	613 

To 	 - 	- 
The Sr Supdtot Po&Ls 
jauhati Div 
hy-1 

Through proper channel = 

Sub.j Copies of some documents desi red by your honour- reg 

Respected Madam 

Ref ,I3U PM letter Ni: PM/Corr/APPL/ dated 21 i=S2= 

In response to your letter NoB-1/pPeai/FB Roy dated 

22B=9 	I have already submitted ll the documents as desired.by 

you on 15th Sept=9= 

In this connection several reminder has been submitted 
in time to time but it is regreat to inform you that till to 
date not yet settle the case nor yet any response from your end= 

Kindly look in to the matter as prayed for at an early 

date= 

Yours faithfully 

Sri Priya Bandhu Roy 
,PA/GU/HO 
6,193= 

dvance :opy 
i. Di3 - PT, New Delhi 	For favour of your kind i nformatic'n 
photostat ':c'p of B-I/Appeal/PB Roy dated 22M.90 and dated 15th 
Sept=90 is enclosed And prayed •fr early settlement of the case=. 

46 

- 	 V 



I.  

Annexure-iS 

Department of Posts 	India 
Office of the Chief Postmaster General 	Assam Circle:: 

Meqhdoot Bhawan, let Floor 	3uwahati77811 

NcSA/l/32/Rlgs 	 the 29th Octobe 1992 

To 	- 	 - - 

The SSPos/Guwahat I 

Subject.: Decision taken on staff Adalat held on 30992 in Assam 
Cir':le, Guwahati 	 - 

A copy/e:-'tract 	of the decision taken by the Staff 
Adalát held on 3992 under the chairmanship of Chief Fc'stmaster 
i3eneri Assam Circle, t3uwahati on the respective grievances of 
the Staff is sent herewith for favour of taking -necessary act icn 
A brief particulars of the grievances along with the name and 
designation of the official is also enclosed herewith for fvciur 
of ready references - - 

Encl 	As above 

Sd!- 	- 

(P..Dey) 
Secretary 
Staff Adalat & Accounts Officer 
010 the Chief Postmaster General 
Asam C:ircle 
GUWAHATI:: 78101 

Copy to :-- 	- 	- 	 -- 

- 	Shri Priya Bandhu Roy, P.A.Guwahati University, with 
reference to his appi ication dated 277.92 	an extract of the 
decisiob of the Staff Adalat held on 30992 is enclosed for 
i nfcrmat ion 

Copy to File NoSA!3-19/92. 	- 	 - 

Secretary - 	 - 
Staff Adalat & Accounts Officer 
O/o -the Chif Postmaster General 

- 	. 	 Assam Circle, Guwahati - i= 

• 	Thi 	is yet another - representatic'n against the 
punishment order imposed by Discipiinary Authorit-y 

•  The official had preferred ar appeal against, this 
punishment which was re.jcted by the Appellate 
Authority if he prefers any petitit:n to Postal 
Services Board, the same may be s-ert through C:,ctn-
trc'l ii nq Authority along with his comments for 

- 	furthefr ccneiderati':'n 	The Adalat does not find 
this as fit case to be entertained in the Adalat 

Case is ciosed 
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(nnexure-16 

25 12.92 
To 

Eef ire the .Ch-a'irman 
Postal Srvices Ecard 

Through the proper channel. 

Sub 	Unfairly. deduction of three stactes from my pay from 
PS 1450/- to Ps 136-0!- Under Rule 14 of the CCS(C:C:( :. Rules of 
1965 An appel for deliverance of all reduced increments- reqard-
inci 

Respected Sir, 
With reference to the subject above, I am to appeal 

that the •Senior Superintendent of Postal services, Guwahati 
Division, 6uwahati-3 has reduced three staqes from my pay 
Rs 1450/ -- to Is 1360/- under PLde 14 of the CC:S (C:C:A) Rules of 
1965 vide her memo No1-4/83-64, dated 27th . Mns v  1989, which 
seems to be unfair and injustice with myfuture In this conne::---
tion I would like to taken by the Hon'bie officer as .Ltnder 

I have been impcsed twc charges under Rule 14 of CCS 
(CC:) Rules of 1965 

: 	I accepted a deposit of Rs 1200/- against CH SB 	!C: 
No985936 on dated 301083.. which was not crecluited on the same 
day but the same was handed over to Shri Dhiren Kumar, the then 
SPM North OH S.O.on 211083 by me Thus I misapprctpriated -the 
amount •temo:arily and vioiatedihe provisions of Rule 40:- of 
FHB Vol.I.  

- The VPFs received have been delivered ltely and re-
ceived amount against -delivery has not been credited on the same 
day. Thus I misappropr- iated the Govtmoney temporarily (The 
enquiry and decision taken portion cf the memo NoF1-4/83-84 
dated 27689 is enclosed). 

Hc'n' blr Sir, dur incj enquiry I was so up -set due to 
monetary crisis, bei nci I under suspension, its effect on my fami ly 
and blame upon my honesty and efficiency. I could not cross the 
alleqation. Now when I am feeiihq some mental relaxation and 
viewed on the allegations framed upon me. I reached the conclu-
sicn that all those charged were baseless only to keep me due to 
mlicious feeling. The baseless following points themselves will 
indicate the intention of my envious -- 

(a) 	I was suspended on 14. 10.8.3 and 
enquiry I was reduced my pay. by two stages 
cumulative effect vide memo No.F--1-4/83=84, 
r2 kind encuh you understood the real i ty 
set aside -the Move order vide your memo 
dated 18.5.87 but the said period has not be 

wi thoüt hcl ding an 
for two years with 
dated - 17,1.86. You 
heard b appeal and 
No .$taf f/R-D/9---18/B6, 
1i requiarsed yet. 

Once, after setting aside. the order under F.R. 54-p by 
the Competent tuthr i ty, the per iod of withholding of increments 
is - regular ised and full payment is made for the period but of 
your order sir. - 	 - 

In this connection and in this case it was obsec-ved 



a 

that neither enquiry off:icr nor punishment officer were keen to 
understand the 

situationjunishment.
f  the' case but they were in hurry to 

, put me behind the bar cf 	Ther'efce, without holding 
an enquiry my two stages of pay were reduced 

I wai ':harqed ir 1583.but enquiry was hold after five 
years0 This too-late enquiry is the evider'ce of their. intention 
that they' wanted to harrass me onIy.  

Time after time changinc of their decision. over 'the 
case indicates they were not awarded 'wit,h the fact of the cas 
and without knowing the fH:t they were lincjeriric the case' to 
harass me0 

-- 'Afteroverof 5 yars.no party could remember the date 
of deli very takei and i tem' of delivery hut evidences have been 
collected on the basis oft May bè and 'Ma'y not be from 'the 
party0 Such statement of evdence can not be cal led authentic. 

(g ) 	, 	The exact date of delivery ccul d not be ':ol lected only 
from the. F'ostman book but dJurirq the enquiYy it was not availa--
blE'. Henoe date of actual elivery shown by the enquiry officer 
is not authentic0 . 

- . The allegations mde and charges leveled against me are 
baseless ' and decision take by the Respected senior super i nten-
dent of Postal services on perhaps basis otherwise there was 
no misappropriation of i3cvt 0 money agai nst which I have been 
harassed and consquently I have  been stopped by three stages of 
pay from Rs01450/- to Rso13/-0  

I want 'to clear tihe' faTow,  as under0 If you k.indly cio 
th:rcugh the fact il lustralted you wi ,il find that. the 
allegations made against ma were baseless ndI have been pu-
nishe1 of no reason-  

C:HF:GE 	I' Shri Priya BndhujRoy'accepted Rs120/- on 31,83 
from p/C: No0385936 and hand'd over it to Shri Dhiren Kumar, the 
then 5PM on next day on 31 , iø.B3 Thus he,. misapproriated the 
money temporarily and vioiat'd the provisions of Rule 4C 1. : of FHB 
Vol 1 . ' 
NEGATiON OF CHF.:_j 	I h ye already narrated before the en- 
qui ry off i cer that I' had ha ded over the aicunt of Ps 0 12G/- to 
the then PM on t.he same tay. The charge of ..':cptances of 
Rs012/- on 3183 is bas less, be':ause on 3010083 there was 
Sunday and Post Offices re ained closed being hoiiday, so no 
account -  hol der ccul d expec 4  ed to come over the post off ice to 
deposit the money0 The da' e of deposit h.ciwn on 310 i83 15 

correct0' Hence, there was ic misappropriaticin of 'money- by me0 
The charge 'stands false agaz me0 

cI-FjII 	Shri PB'0Roy delivered V0P0F's lately to 'the party and 
,,eived amount against delivery had not been credited. on the 

same date 0 Thus it is a temporary rnIsapprcipr iat ion of Govt 0 money 0 

NEGcTION OF CHAGE. II a Durin the period Assam along with' Guwa'-
hati was 'under 'havoc terrile situatic'n whole Guwahati ' was 
running under Bandha, hesitati'on curfew etc 0 No, !3c'vt0 office 
was functioning properly0 Hen:e delay in delivery was naturl0 Sc' 
far credit the money on the - ame day, it is not correct to say 
that the credit had beeh shc'n itely0, I had been very punctual 
in this regard0 E'ery' year inspeticn remarks has, been put 
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good , .checked and found correct-' The date of actual dcl Ivery 
shown by the s.nqui.ry off icer are baseless. The actual date of 
dcl ivery could be known throL.qh the Postman boot.:: but durinq the 
enquiry they d i d not qet it Without Postman Boot:: actual date cf 
delivery snoun is on perhaps basis which can be treated as an 
auhentic. After five year no party could remember the a:tuai 
date of delivery taken. Hence submission of evidenc on May be' 
and may not be' basis can not certify that I had misappropriatei 
the Govtmoney, the charqes ievied is baseless. 

I 	therefore appeal your honour kindly to set aside 
wh:i.e of the case and I may t::indly be freed from all the charqes 
and my witn held 5 increments may kindly be released and for the 
period the full pay and aiiowancs may kindly be paid w,e,f. the 
date of suspensior. 

I shall be very grateful to your honour in my whole 
iik. 

Yours faithfully 

(I RIYA BADHU ROY) 
F':stl lsEflstant 

I.iuwahat. university Post Office 
• 	

LtWahati-14, 
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• 	 - 	 nnexure-17 

FNo11105193-VF 
'ern'mnf Of - India 

Ministry of C:ommuni cat ions 
• (Department of Pc'sts) 

Dak Bhawan,, Sansaci Marq 
• 	 New Delhi-111. 

Dated, 3/12/33 

ORDER. 

Shri Priya.Eandhu Ro' Postal. Asstt. Guwahati Universi-
ty H.Q.has submitted a petition dated 1251292 against the 
penalty of reduction in his pa by three. staqe, i from 
Ps. 1450/- to 136/- in the Time •Sci:e of pay for a period of five 
years imposed by the disciplinary authority and upheld by the 
appellate authority. - 

- t the outset it may be observed that the official has 
preferred this petition on 251292 thcich his appeal, was re-
jected on 271289. The petition has thus been filed 	after a 
delay of about thre years While Rule :29 of C:CS(CC) Rules 1965, 
which provides, for revision of an order, dcies not prescribed any 
time 1 iThit fi:ir preferring a petition, it can not mean that an 
official wanting 	to prefer a petition, must: 'be . so within 
reascinable time and any delay beyond sim months would be unreasci-
nabie. In the iistan-t case the delay of about three years is toc 
unconsc ic'nabie to .just I fy ccnsi derat ion of the pet it ion 

In view of the fcirciciirq the petition can not be enter-
inrd at this distant data andis hereby rejected on the qrciun 

of unreasonable dlay, 	 . 

Sd!- 	 - 
• 	

. 

MEMBER (P) F'OSTAL SERVICES BOARD. 

	

'Shri Priya Bandhu Roy 	 • 	 . 	 - 
Postal Assistant 

• 	 :Lwatj Uhiversity Post Offii:e, 
I.iuwahati- 14 	 - 

• 	 (Through CPMS, AssawQircle, .Suwahati--781001 )  

/ 

• 	 -S 
-_t .- 



To 
j 

I 

The Mbef' (P) Postalc Ser'ntce s Board,)'. G ov f' of J. nd Ia 
1iti1try if ConiIcatiog, 	 '18 (Departrnet of Po8t8) 

•Dak 	 rt ~-t Sannad larg 
ew D e 	0 

Through Proper channel 

i 

With reference to Your lett 	quoted above 

I have the honour to Inform you that It has been observed 

bY your honiir that I have Preferred the nPpcnl at a 
belated stage causing delay of above three years. In 

th15 cout -t I n to info:rnj yccu that c 0 rreepondptjp5 
were being done sInce 1 39 to 1994 regu' any The 
enc1oed rototut copie s  of the correrponc1ing lettor 
will .peak aboi.. the facte. 

Further I would like to draw your kind 

at -te'1t Ion to enquire Into the matter, calling upon the 

relevant documents to meet the ends of justice. if the 

recr - j are C1i led lox', It will be e-vidnntt that I have 
been taking all steps Ithiri tkne. 

Under the cIrcumetaes it Is Prayed that 

your honour may be IUeased to rev lew the 

matter WmPathetically and to - Pass order 

accordingly. 

And for this act of k1ndne 6  I shall ever Prayo 

nclo 	10 Yours faithfully, 

7R 
( P9 l3andhu Roy) 

PA/SO—gB 
'Meghdoot Bhawan 
Guwahatj GPO 
Guwahati 

Advane 
COJ f0r'red along with 	

- 
to MS mber . (P) p.t

al E))VjeA 



(nnexure-13 
DEFRTMENT OF FOSTS ; INDIt 

Fom 	 - 	 To 

O/o the Chief Postmaster 3enral 	Shri Priya Sandhu Roy 
ssam Circle, !3uwahati--78101. / 	P./SO SE- Meqhdoot Bhawan 

GHGFO, OHY-1 

No. Staff/1-4/93 	 Dated at 

0  Sub.ject 	Represntati:n for recc'nsideratibn of Dte's .judqement 
order l:ln petition, 

Your represntation dated 28494 addressed to Member 
(P),PS,. New Delhi has been examihed and retned simply to this 
office since the case has already been finalised by Dte"s -'ide 
thei -ç letter No:1/105/9:3 VP dated 311293. 

This for your information, 

Sd!- 
(I:c:, Sarma) 

Asstt. Postmaster I%eneral (Staff) 
O/o the Chief Postmaster 3eneral 

Copy to 	
ssam Circle r  (uwahati-7311, 

The SSFOS, t3uwahati, 

Sd / - 
(I,C. Sarma) 

sstt, Postmaster Oeneral(Staff) 
0/c' the Ckiief Postmaster '3eneral 
Assam C:ircle, Guwahati-7811, 

C 	 I 
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D2PART11T1'OF POSTS (INDIA) 	 ' 
OFF.IC OF THE $R.UPDT. OF r0Os. 9 cn DN.3RD FLOOi( 7 , 

• MEGIMUOT BFIAWAN,JWJHATI...781001 0  

• 	 S 

 

110 FI_4/33.., 84 	 Dated at Uuwahatj_1 the 23rd Oot/90 

Subs—Implemonjo of normal increment stopped 	
S by SSB/(Juwahatj. 	 ••. 

• Ref:your letter No, Nil dta 1091090 	.5  ( 

The case has boonexamined and' it is found that the 
order of punishment imposed on you Je very clear "That the 
pay of Shri Priyabdhu Roj, PA G-uwahatj Univer:;Ly 110 
b reduced by 3('three) otues from !s. 1 45O/.. to .136O/. in 
time scale of his pay fo a period of. ?ive years w.ó,f 0  let Ju1y189" The pay will remain fixed in the rrno stago 
for'oompj.ete 5(five) years and no inorement will • 	
during this period 	The r1orm.l increments will be ont 	. 
cxf*r the t7unjshrnent reriod is over, 	 S •• 

S 	 S 	

S 	 • 	 •' 	 . 	 . 

' 	

• 

 

' Thin ,  is for your infrmjon, 	 ' 
• 	 S 	 "•• 	 S  

	

• 	

S S 	 ' 	 • 	
7• 	 5. 	 5 	 - 

S 	 • • 	
0 	

Sr.$updt4 of Pont Otioo, S • 	
UUwirt.h i tj Dn , Guwii rtt,_1 	

S 
Copy to:— 	,. 	, 	,• 	• 	

0 • 	

5 	 •. 
The

4versity'Hofor informa 	t ett 

	

• 	 . 

	

/ 	\r'• 

••'j 	 \ 	.. 

S _I 

• oN406. Offices, 
Guwahatj urr'.thc'tj_1 

• 	
S'j••1j 

II 

S 	rj 

I ...5i iJK 



•N 	U . t 

- 	 To 
The Senior Supdt.of Pout Off 
Guwhati Division/Guwabati. 

(Through the Sr.Postinaster,Guwah,4j G.P.O.) 

• 	 Dated,auwthati,theA. 1 ..cf.../94, 

• 	 Respected Sir, 
• 	

•• 	 With due respect I beg to lay before you the 

following few lines for favour of sympayhetic conuide-

ration. 

That Sir, I joined in the service on 3.9.70 and 

as such have completed 23 yors of oompleix ürvioe but i 

I did not rece.ved the Time—Bond Promotion due to my 

	

• 	Punishment for stOppage of increment for last three 

ycrs. y punishnientha already beeii over by me/94. 

As such I air, efltitld for 1t Tine—bond promotion for which, 

you are requested to look into the wotter very syinpathe-

tically arid allow me to avail of T.D.prornotion at an early 

0 	 date. 

For this act of your. kindnc,I shGU'remain 

ever grateful to you. 

Yours faithfull P  
• 	 • 	 • 	

• 	

• 

• 	

• 	 C 3r1. Prlyabandhu Roy ) 
P.A.Guwabatj H.O. 

Advance oøpy Co :- 

1 • The Senior Supdt.of Pout Offices, 
• 	 Guwahati Divieioii/Guwa.j;j. 

\ 

2. D.P.3./Aecarn Circic/Guwahati. 
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Annexure-22 
DEPARTMENT OF POSTS INDIA 

OFFICE OF THE SF.S1JPDT,OF POST OFFICESGH.DIV. 
GUWAHAT 1-781001 

No 8/A-Prc'mot ion/TB/9 -1-9:2, dated at I3uwhati the 2.9.94. 

Ci .: The fc'l lowinc officiAls of PA.Postman and Gr .D 
Cadre who have completed 16 years services in the crade are 
hereby promoted to the next hi'qher qrade carr.yinci scale of Pay 
Rs.1400/- to 2300/-, 975/- to 1540/-, and 800/- to 1150/- re-
spectively w.e.f. the date noted against each official under 
T8OP scheme in accordance with DG New Delhi No.31-26/83 dated 4•7 
LI ,..:_,_,,.j.. 

C2 As laid down in para 8 of the Directorate aforesaid 
letter th p'umctd. officials inter seniority in the Icuwer grade 
will remained unchanged in the gradation list in their basic 
cadre, 

(3)Cases of officials fnc luded in the list but found 
not eligible if any should be reported to this office before 
effect to. 

(4) Copies of charge reports from the cifficils' on 
assumption charge in their higher grade should be sent to this 
ci f f I c e. 

Name/Degn/Offjce 	PA/Cdre 	. 	 Date of effect of TBOP  

 Shri Priya Eandhu Roy PA/GHV HO 1.7.94 
 Ild.Mushibuddjn AhmEd/II --dci-- 10.8.91. 
 Shri SaminCh,Dek* PA/Amingaon 15.12.91. 
 Shri Sona Ram Das PAJF.Bazar 12.11.92. 
 Shri Ananta Kr.Das PA/GHy HO 22.692 
 Shri Mazibuddjii Ahmed -dci-- 5.3.92. 

Postman. Cadre 

 Shri Jcigendra Nth Sarma P/Man, 	Silpukhuri 12.11.90. 
 Shri ehanidhar Baishya P/Man; Rehabari 8.7.91. 
 Shri Dhaanidhay Deka F/Man!%HV/HO 27.9.91. 
 Shri Farmud AU 	. P/Man Ameigog 18,3.93. 
 Shri Khargeswar Das P/Man, 	Silpukhuri 19.3,93, 
 Shri Mohan Ch.Mdhi P/Man, .GHY HO, 23.3.93. 
 Shri Prafulla C:h.Thakuria P/Man,ASL, 	50. 11.11,90, 

B. Shri Pratap Ch.Kalita P/Man, 	I3HY HO. 23.3.93. 
 Shri Bhadra F:am .Das -dci-- 4393 

 Snri hareewar Das -do-  
11 Shri Niren Ch,Das -do- 23.3.93 

Group 	'.D' 	Cadre 

 Shri Bhagirath Sarkar lir,D Offg.P/m.n 
Rehabari 2.5.93. 

 Munindranath Deka Gr.D, 	KahiliAr. 2.9.92. 
 Mrs.Malati Prava Daishya Gr.D, 	I3HY HO. 220.92. 
 Mrs.Dipti Basfc're 	S  Safaiwala, P&T Die. 

2.4.95. 

Sd/- 
(I .Phnqewnungsanq) 
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SrSupdt0of Pc'st Off 
I%uwahati Dn uwahati-78121. - 

Copy to 
1-20 	The Officials coicerned. 
21-40 	The PFs concerned. 
41-42 	The SrPM'% i3uwahati GF'O/PMuwahati University H.O.  
43-45 g Spares. 

Gd!- 
SrSupdt.of Post Offices 
I3uuahati Dn,.Guwahati-781001 
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Anriexure-23 

DEPARTMENT OF FOSTS •'' 
OFFICE OF THE SR.SUPDT,OF POST OFFICES GH.DIV.. 

GUNAHATI-751001. 

Nc' 132/BCR/HSG-I 1/92 
	

Dated at Guwahati the 8.1.99. 

In quidance of the Chief PtIG Assam C:ircle ? . Liuwahati , 
letter No.Stff/17-1/9813CF: prcumc'ticn dated 17.12.98 the fciliiwing 
officials are promoted to the cadre of-HSG-II (13CR) Lnder the 2nd 
time bound promotion scheme carrying scale of pay -Rs000-10-
8000 we.f. the dates whown irvj.places of posting of the 
officials in. HSG-i I (13CR) cadre are also shown against ea':h. 

SI .No. 	Name of the officials Present Post proposez.! 	Date of 
held place of 	effect of 

posting 	HSG-I.I (13CR) 

01 Shri Nabin Ch.13oro PA/GHWGPO PA/GHGPO 	1 .7.98 
 Shri Achyutanand 	Das PA/DvI.i:iffice PA/Dvl.office -dO-- 
 Shr:i. 13haben Ch.Das PRI (P)/0H GFO PRI (P)GH GPO 	-do- 
 Shri Abhiram Kalit- a PA/Siipukhuri PA!Slpk 	1.1.99 

05., Mrs. Prànati Dc PA/13H G;PO PA/Gh GPO 	1 	1.95 
06. Shri Harendra Mn.Deka PA/Gb GPO PA/Gb GPO 	1.7.98 
07.Shri Narendra Nath Talukdar SPM/Dicaru SPM/Digaru SO 1.7.97 
08. Shri Priyabandhu Roy SPM/Odalbakra SFM/Odaibakra 1 	1.97 
09., Shri Dhiren C:h.Mali SF'M/I3arduar SF'M/Barduar 	1.197. 

 Shri Ram Ch.Das PAIMlg.Rly.HQ PA/Mlq.Rlg.HOJ 	1.1.99 
 Shri Prabht Ch.Rabha SFM/13okci SO SF'M/Bc'ko 90 	1.7.98 
 Shri Narayan C:h..Das SPM/A.Tribune h.Tribune SO 1.7,53 

Usual charge rport be changed and sent to all concern. 

Sd!- 
Sr.Supdt.of Post Offices, 
Guwahati Division, I%uwahati--781001, 

f::py to -- 

1-12. The officials, - 
2-24. The PFs of the officials. 
25. The SrP.M.. GH GPO. 
26; The P.M. G.U. HO. 
27. The Estt.branch ó/o the SSP/Ghy. 
28, ASP(W) ASP(Dn.)!SDI/CI. Guwahati Dn. 

The C.P.M.G. Assam Circle, Guwahati-1. 
0/c. 

31. ,  Spare.. 

Sd!- 
Sr..Supdt..of Post Offices, 
Guwahati Division, Guwahati-781001. 
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Department of 	: India 
?1eghdoo 	

: Office of the $r. Supdt. of POs : Guwahati Divjsj0. 
Bhawan 3rd floor : Guwahati : 781 001 0  _o.. 

No B1 579(t) 	
August 11 , 1999 

?MORANDUM 

1REAS 
Shri P.B. Roy, the then S North Guwahati; 

-, 	

SO was Placed under 8USpenajon wits effect from. 14.10.63 
' 

vide memo no. F1..4/83a4 dated *. 11.1O., 	g sheeted under meaon0• Fl 4/8384 dated 	 fo 
and char 

l 
e 
lowed'. by awardj punishment of reduction of PrbY2(0) • 	 tageI from Rs.408 6 O0 to Re, 396,00 

forperiod of 2 (two) 

1 	
' : 	years W

ith cumulative effect vide memo no. 
dated 30.12.85/170186 Ag 	 84 

	

ain 	
, the 

then S 	 Shri P 	
F1 4/83

riya Bandhu Roy North Guwahati SO was Placed Under suspensj0 w,e,f• 12 9 09.84 vide memo no, 
l 418384 dated 09.o9, 

I and charge sheeted under memo ZR Na, F1.'4/83$4 dated 03,10.85 
followed by awarding PUnishmentot reduction of pay by 3 (three) Stages from 1450.00 to Ra, 1360,00 for 

& 
period of 5 (five) years w.e,f, 01 .07,89 vide memo no, 

* 	 P1 .4/83.,84 dated 27.06.89, 

• 
 

AND WHEREAS 
the undersigned under provision laid; 

down in FR54(4)iprop85 that thep eriod of suspension / 1.. 	• 	• 	

from 14.10.83 to 1 1O.,84 and from 
12 ,09.84 to 02,01.86 sha1 -  be treated : aa duty for conti 	ualify1ng service 

!*t 	
for the Purpose Of pension only and payment will be 

• •rfstrioted to the Subsistence alloance only paid to him 
" 

for..both the periods, 	• 	 • 

 
4  

Now Tp Sth'i Priya Sandu Roy now as PA, PSD Guwahat aakin represe 	
i 

is hereby given an oPPortunity of flatjon on the proposed decision. Any representation  if any should be made in writing and submitted so as to reach the undersigned, not later than •i5da 
from the date of receipt of this show cause, notice by Shrj Priya Bandu Roy. 

The receipt of the memo should be acknowledged by, 	i Shr Prlya Bandu.Roy, 
I 	

i 

	

- 	 ( J•N• SARMfiJ ) Sr, Supdt, of Pt Offices Copy to Guwahati Division GuwahtL. 	p 
: - 	 •. 

Shri iya Bandu 
Roy, PA PSD, Guwahatj 781 021, 

• • 	 -S 	 - 	 • 

•. 	 • 	 - 

SSj Guwjj 
fr 	

- 	

•• 

- I. 

e 

/ 
4 

:./ •. 
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To, 

The Senor Supdc. of Post Offices 

Guwahati Division, Guwahati-701 001. 

Through peoper channel) 

Sub : 	rrayer for treatrneiit of suspension r ,~ riod as duty 
for all purpose - case of Shri rrj ~ ,, a ?andhu ROY 
now PA at Postal 3t.ores flepot,Gu&ti. 

Ref : 	Your Mernorandm No. 9-.15790) dtd 11.9.99. 

espected Sir, 

With due res - ect, I have the honour to state that 

the period of suspension has been treated as duty only for 

conting of qualifyIng service which will have no affect as 

my service will be beyond 33 years at the t.ine of retirement. 

That Sir, I was promoted to the USG-TI BCR vide 

C.0.'z memo No. Staff/17-1/98/RCR promotion rltd, 17.12.98 w.e.f. 

1.1.97 which was communicated vide your memo no. B2/BC/r1SG -IIi 

• , 92 dtd 8.1.99.. The SepiorPosti:naster, Guwahati GPO did not 

• 	give me the promotional benefit of HSG-IT CP. the season of 

whiCh is not known to me. tn the mentime I have joined at 

postal'Stores Depot, Guwahati on transfer. 

That Sir, I have been den1rd the 	c-:t promotion 

by the Senior Postmaster Guwahati GPO as well as by the 

Postal Store. Depot, Guwahati though the effect was given 

from 1.1.97 by the c.r, 

Under the circuristances it is requesb±d kindly 

to cause issue necessary instructions so that I may get the 

henfit of HSG-TI prOmOtiOn from 1.1.97 

Thanking you in anticipation. 

I 	.., 

Dated Cuwahati-7f31 021 
the 27..99 

Yours faithfully, 

Ar 

PrLya 9.andhu Roy 
PA, Postal Stci's l)epot, 

Guwahati-781 021 



Q6 _ 

To 

The Sr Superintendent of Post Offices 
Guwahatj Division 

•Guwahatj.. 781001 

• ThrouQh Proper chemiael 

Subject: Prayer for consideration of suspension psx±iag 
( for delay delivery of article ) period from 	 4 14.'10-.83 to 1007.84, and 12-09-84 to 02 01- 86 
as duty for all purpose. 

Ref your memo no 2-1579(L) dated 11-08-99 

Respected Sir, * 

On receipt your memorandum No. 2-1579(L) dt 11-08-99 
I am a helpless employee witnessed a dream of hope of justice. 

That Sir, in the said memo it is discussed how I have been 
punished aeverely for the period from 14-10-83 to 10-07-84 and 
12.Q99o'-02.41...86. ::4.*:: 

That Sir, after a space of period I have been again 	- 
considered for punishment on the same issue for twice. 

Now, your kind honour is consedering my case and want 
to treat the period from 1440-83 to10-07-84 and 12-09-84 to 
02-01-86 as duty for counting qualifying service for the purpose 
of pension only. 

In humble submission I beg to pray before your honour to / 
kindly confer justice to your employee serving in the department 
and consider the period in duty for all purpose for which of yot 
act of kindness , I shall remain ever greatfujl to you. 	• 

Thanking you. 	 - - - 

* 

• 	Yours faithfully, 

Jr/L t,1 CP ' 
(Priya Bandhu Joy) 

3rd Ser , fin 

$1 	 I 



4" 

Annexure-27  

• 	 DEFARJMENT OF POSTS, INDIA 

OFF ICE OF THE -SOISUPDT.OF POST OFF IcES iiUWAHAT I DN 
eUWAHATI -M1001 .  

NoB-1579(1 	
;•: 	 • 2.7.J99 

Shri PBRoy, the then 3PM ?  North Guwahati SO and now 

working as PA PED uawahati was p1aced under suspensiOn with 
effect from 141E3.3 to 1784 vide memo NoFi4/8384 dated 
11.1.33 andcharge shetd under memo No.F1-4!834 dated 11.784 
following by awarding punishment of reduction of pay by 2 (two) 
stages fromR408/- to R/.396/ for a peri9d of two years with 
cumulatiye 'effect vide memo No.F14/334 dated 312.35/1718

6 . 

Again Shri P.S. Roy'wasP'3.aCed under'susPenSiofl w.e.f. 12.9.84 to 

2.1.86 
vide memo No.F1-4/8384 dated'9.9.84 and charge shetCd 

under 'meno NoFi'4/83"84 dated 3.1.85 followed by awarding 
punishment of reduction of pay by 3 (three) stages from Rs. 1450/ -

to' F.: 1360/-- for a' period of 5(fiv: years w.e.f. 01.7.89 vide 
memo No.F1-4/3384 dated 27.6.99. 

Now, the undersigned under provision laid down in FR-
54(4) proposed vide memo Nc'.B- 1579(L) 'dated 11.8.99 that the 
period of suspension from 14.10.83 to 10.7.84 and from 12,9,84 to 
2.106 shall be treated as duty for counting qua? i'fying service 
for the purpose of pension pniy and payment will b,e restricted 
to the subsi'teflCC allowance only paid to him for both the pen- 

ods 

Shri F,S.Rcy was given anopportunitY of making repre-
• sentat ion 'if any' cri the proposed dcc isicn vide memo No ,B-1579( i 
dated 11.8.39 and said Shri P.S. Roy had received the above memo 
'and submitted his written. rprcsefltatiOn dated 27.8.99 to th 
undersigned on 3.90' In his representation Shri Roy has stated 

as followS 

With due respec.' 
per icld of supens ion has been 
of qu1ifyi'ng. service which 
will be beyond 33 years at the 

I have he 	.:'.' 	to state that the 
treated as duty only for ' count ng 

will have no affect as my service 
time of retirement. 

That Sir, I was promoted 'to the HSGHI I HuK vice 
memo No Staf ft 17-1/9e/ScF: irciot ion dated 17 12.98 w .e f 
which vas comthunica'ted vide your memo No. 52/BC:R/HSG-II/92 
8.1 ,99. The Senior Postmaster, 'Guwahati GPO did not give 
prcmotiona] • bCnef it bf HSG-I I' BCR the reason of which 

known ' to me. in the man1 ime I ha'.'e •jcined at Postal 

Depot i3uwahati on transfer. 

1.1.97 
dated 

me the 
is not 
Stores 

That Sirj I have ben denied the HSG-II.promotion by 
the • Senior • Potmaster, Guwahti' GPO as well as by the Postal 
Stores Deot, 'Guwahati thrc'ugh the effect was given from 1.1.97 

by the C,O. • 	• 

Ljnder the circumstances it is requested kindly to cause 

issue necessary instrt.tctions so that I may get the benefit of 
HSG-I I promotion from 1 1 37,11 

The ' case has been considered very carefully and ' fIlund 

that , he has nothing 'more to say against the proposal and it may 
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V 	

•V r 	- 	
- 	 VV V 

11 

L 	 V  

be mentiond here that the disciplinary cases were ended with 
V major penaltiesZ V  

In view of the above, I, SmtBRChakravorty do .hereby 
order that the period of suspension from 14,183 to 17,84 and 

• 	from 1984 to 24 96 may be treated as duty for counting quali- 
fig service for the purpose of pensibn only and the payment 

• 	will be restricted to the subsistence allowances only already 
paid to him, 	 V 	 V 

	

V V 	
V 	 Sd!- 	 - 

(Smti BR,Chakravorty) 
V 	 SrSupdtof Post Offices, 	V  

V 	

V 	 '3uwahati Divisicin, Guwahati-78101 
C:opy to 	 V 	 V  

1 Shri v,B, Roy, the then 5PM, North Uuwahati SO and now 
working as PA PSI) Guwahat:i 

V 

2 The Sr,  P - smaser 	t3uwahati iFO for information. 	 V 

3 The Supdt of PSI), 3uwahati, BamuniVrnaidan, t%hy--21 	 V 

for infc'rmation, 	 V 

V V 

	
4. The cPNGvig: 	ssan Circle, Guwahat•i , 	

V 

-6 CR/PF files 	 V V 

V 7 Spare!  
• 	 V 	

V 

3d!- 
V 	

V 	 V 	
(Smti 	VFi:hakravcrty) 	

V 

	

V 	

V V V V 
	

V 	 9rSupdt.of Post Offices, 	V V 

	

V 	 Iuwahati Division, Guwahati-7811 
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: 	 IN TfrENTRAL .ADMINIsT4vE TRIJIAL 
I 
I 

I 	 0. A. NO. 127 OF 2000 

Sri Priya Bandnu Roy 

- vs - 
Union of India & others 

IN THE MATThR OF : 

Written statement submitted by the Respondnets. 

(WRITTEN STATEMINT) 

Brief history of the case, which may be treated as part 

of the written statement. 

Sri Priya Bandhu Roy now PA, PSD Guwahati while 

functioning as the 5PM North Guwahati 300 was palaced 

under supension w.e.f. 14.10.83 tide SSPOs Guwahati 

Divn memo no. 1-4/83.-84 dated 11.10.83 contemplating 

disciplinary against him for -alleged involvement of tem-

porary misappropriation or govt. money in respect of VP 

articles delivered. 

The said suspension as revoked under SSPOs. uwahati 

memoa no. ii-4/83-84 dated 5.7.84 and. the official resumed 

duty as. PA, Maligaon RlF, HQ SO w.e.f. 11.7.84. 

The said Snri Roy while undersuspension unauthorisely,  

iccepted a sum of Rs. 1200.00 only being the SB deposit 

from the holder f North uuwahatj SW when the case came 

to light the officthal, was against placed under suspension 

vide SSPO/.iH memo no, k!i-4/83-84 dated 6.9.84. The order 

of suspension was given ffect w.e.f. 12.09.84. 

The officialwas charged sheeted under Rule 14 of 

ecsC(;A) Rules 1965 vide SSPOs, Uuwahati memo no. ii-4/ 

83-84.dated 31.10.85. 
-ontd.... 2/P 
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rn 

2 	 Ar  
• 	The proceeding againsthirn was finalized vide SSPOs, 

uwahati memo no. F1-4/83_84 dated 17.01.86 inficting 

on him the Nzktpc penalty of reduction of pà'y by two 

stages for a period of two years with cumulative effect. 

The olficial preferred an appeal vide his leter 

dated 30.6.86 against the order of penalty. The appe-

llate authority disposed of the appeal and ordered 

for De-nove inquiry setting aside the punishment awarded 

• 	 vide DPS/uH memo. no. taff/RD/9-1•8/86 dated 18.05.87. 

Asper order of the appellate autnority.a de novo 

enquiry on original proceeding was conducted and the 

I. A. on ôompletion of the inquiry submitted his 

findings holding the charges against the oXficil as 

• 	. 	proved. 	 . 

Therefore, the disciplinary authority vide memo no.. 

• 	. F14/83-84 dated 27.6.89 finalisedtne proceeding with 

• 

	

	the, imposition of the penalty of reduction of pay Of 

the officail by 3 stages for a period of 5 years. 

The order of punishment' was also appealed against by 

appeal dated 3j.7.89 submitted to the DPS/L*i-i. The 

appellate autnority.vide memo no.-Staff/9-26/89 dated 

27. 12.89 disposed of tne appeal wtn the order upholding 

the punishment awrd.ed by the d disciplinary authority. 

The official submitted a.petition dated. 25.12.92 

• 	against the penalty to the uGPosts, £slew Delhi. The 

• petition wa6 rejected on the ground of unreasonable 

delay.  

The óficial was 'granted TBOP promotion w.e.g f. 

• 	 1 .7.94  i.e. on the very next day, of completion of 

punishment' period. 

/P 



I 	 1/3/I 

.Thelofficial was erroneously granted BCR promot.on 

.w.e.f. 1.7.97 though the official has completed 2 

- 	 .yérs of service on 1.7.97 but due to non qualifying 

servicefrom 14.10.83 to 10.07.84 and from 12.09.84. to 

02.0 1.86, the BCR promotion could tot. be  implemented. 

That with regard toparas, 2, 3, 4.1 and 4.2 the reap-

ondents beg to offer no coimnent. 

That with regard to para 4.3 the respondents beg to 

state that the applicant, was placed under suspension 

by. the Respondent no.5 under memo no, F1-4/83-84 dated 
/ 

11.10.83 and the said order of suspension was given d 

elect from 1400.83. As per recozds -the applicant 

was granted subsistence allowance equal to . leave on 

half éverage pay by the Respondent No. 5 memo no. 

F1-4/83-84 dated 27. 10.83. The saId suspension order 

was revoked with immediate effect vide memo no. F1-4/83-

84 dated 5,7.84 - and the order was given s effect from 

- 	 11.7.84. 

The applicant was placed again under suspension 

with effect from 12.9.84 by the Respondent No. 5  memo 

no. F1-4(83-84 dated 6.9.84 and subsistence allowance 

admissible as per rules laid down in FR 53 (1)(a)was 

granted to him vide memo no. , Fi-4/83-84,dated 10.10.84 

payable from 12.09.84. 	. 

Subsistence allowance was reduced by 25% vlde memo 

no. F1-4/83-84 dated 8.1.85 with effect from 01.01.85 

as per provision laid down in FR 53(1)(II)(a) embodied 

vide G.I.M. F.OM no.. F(1)-EIV A/66 dated 30.6.1966. The 

applicant was placed under suspension on both the said 

occasion pending investigations into alleged defalcation 

of Govt .  money. Hkq--appeal for revocation of suspension 

order were considered butwas not conceeded before the 

appropriate time in the interest of investigation. 

Contd...... 4/P 



1/41/ 

The said subsistence allowance was increased by 

another 20% w.e.f. 1.10,85vide SSPOs, Guwahati memo 

no..Fl-4/83-84 datd3O.1O.85. 

That with rega'rd to para 4.4 the respondents beg 

to say that the rate of subsistence allowance was 

determined as per provisions laid down in FR 53(1) and 

enhance and reduction of the same was ordered on 

periodicaf review taking into merit of the 'circumstances 

with conformity to guiding principles laid down in 

rules, Other matters as stated in para 4.3. 

That with regard to para4.5 therespondents beg to 

state that the punishment order against the applicant 

• for the first instance of offence was issued without 

holdingoral enquiry as the applicant admitted the 

charges in otherways. However the' said order of punis-

ment was: set aside by the approprIate Appellate authority 

wit}i orders for de novo proceedings against the applicant. 

That with regard to para 4.6 and 4.7 the respondents 

beg td. offer no' comment. 

That with regard to para 4.8 the respondents beg to 

/ 	state that the contentions of the applicant are not true 

/ 

 Lap

plicant 

ndbásed on records. Inquiry was held as per provision 

wn in Rule 14- of CCS(CCA) ru'es 1965 and the 

 wasgiven reasonable opportunity to defend the 

 all stages.  

Para Io. 4.9 : No emmxt. comment. 

That with regard 	para 4.19 the respondents - .be to 

state that the applicant was given reasonable opportu-

nityas prescribed in rules in every stage of depart-

mental inquiry held against him. The allegation against 

the inquiry authority that he was denied of proper 

defence' is not true but malicious and without base. 

Contd..... 5/P 
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The Inquiry aüthb.rity..cpnduct,d the spirit of. impari. 

tiality and offered every justified and reasonable 

opporturity considering the merits of the submissions 

of the applicant. There was co-oeration and full - 

participation by the applicant throughout the inquIry 

and never raised a complaint, of biasness of the Inquir.y 

authority. 

9. That with regard to para 4.11' the respondents beg to 

state that the statement made In thepara haveno Iota of 

• 	-: truth. The applicant tries to cover up the facts on 

record by .his imaginary contentions, The Disciplinary 

authority (Respondents no. 5) passed the order of 

punishment against the applicant a'ter assessing the 

evidences and materials and findings of the. Inquiry 

authority. The witness were examined/cross examined 

duing the oral inquiry by the Independent Inquiry 

Authority not by the Disciplinary authorIty as alleged 

by the á1idant. Theorderof punishment has delibrated 

the facts c].early, 	. 	. 	. 

100 That with regard to aras 4.12 and 4.13 the respon-

• dents beg to offer no comment. 

That para No. 4.14 that the Appellate authority 

disposed of the appeal of the applicant after due 

consideration of the issues/points raised by the applicant 

in hi's appeals. The6  issues in the appeals and ground for 

rejection ha'e been discussed in,clear terms in the order 

passed by"the appellate authority. 	•0 - 

Para No. 4.15 : No comment. 	 . 

That with regard to para 4.16 the respondents beg 

to state that the applicant submitted an appeal petition 

on 13.8,90'addressed to the Director General, Post and 

Telegraph New Delhi against the áppellae order that too 

6/P 
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without supporting docuients. The applicant was advised 

to submit the wanting documents which he complied on 

" 15.9.90. The'appeal petition was not properly worded 

and addressed to appropriated authority. Here in this 

case the applicant should.have preferred a petition 

addressédto the Member (Admn) Postal Services Board, 

New Delhi. However, the case was examined by the Staff 

Adalat of Circle office which: disposed of the same with 

further direction to the autbority..to forward a petition 

if received from the app]icant to Postal service Board, 

NewDelhi. 

ILI.. Para No. 4.17: No comment., . 

That with regard 	 respondents beg 

to state that the petttion so made by the applicant was 

rejéctedby the member (Admn)ost.al  Services Board on 

the ground. of unreasonable delay in submission of the 

-. petition i.e. after,, about three years from the date of 

disposal bf the appeal. 	 . 

That with regard tO para 4.19 the respondents beg 

to state that in fact the applicant filed toprefer.a 

p.eiition to the appropriate authority within reasonable 

period of .  disposal of his appeal. He preferred, the 

petitthn to Postal services board, New Delhi only after xR 

receipt of decizion/adviceo.f the staff Adalat. By , that 

time a, period of about three years had elapsed since the 

date of disposal of, his appeal. The applicant is solely 

responsible for the inordinate delay in submission of 

the petition. 

That with rgard topara.4.20 the respOndents beg 

to state that the applicnt was punished with reduction 

of his pay by three (3) stages from Rs. 1450/- to 1360/-

for a period of 5. (five) years from 01-07-89 vide SSPOs, 

Guwahati no. F1-4/83-84 dated 27.06.89. Th'US.  duzing this 

Contd... 7/P 
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period the applicat. was neither entitled to get 

Increment no promotion as. being the punishent in force. 

18. That with regard to para 4.21 the respondents beg 

to state that as inpara 4.29 above. Th during this. 
priod the applicant was neither entitled to get: incre-

ment iox promotion as being.the punishment in.foxce. 

The order was not modified. The applicant made represen-

tation incrments for the periods. His pay remained reduced 

vide his application dated 10.10.90. A reply was sent to 

him by the Respondents No. 5 on 23. 10.90 clarifying the 

issue and regarding his claim which was not due. This 

reply did not tentamount to any modification of the 

order of punishment.  

18. That with regard to para 4.22 the respondents beg 

to state.• that the applicant was granted TBOP w.e. f. - 

1.7. 94. 1.. e. on the .  very next day - following the expiry 

Ed of the punishment period. A major penaly of reduction 

of his pay by 3 stages from Rs. 1450 to 1360 for 5 years 

was imposed on the applicant on finalisation of disci-

plinary proceedings against him. The punishment took 

effect from 1.7.89. His promotion under TBOP could not 

be granted during the currency of the punsihment from 

1.7.89 to 30.6.94 as per guidelines provided in Rule - Il 

of CCS(CCA) Rules 1965.- The cant. .ention of the applicant k& 

that prornotiOn under TBOP scheme can not be denied even 

if disciplinary proceedings is on or consequent. punishment 

• 	imposed is not true. Promotion to higher grade under TBOP 

scheme is also subject to 'fitness and clean record during 

the period Of consideration by..the Dep.artment Promotion 

Committee established by rules. 

19. That with regard to para 4.23 and 4.24 no comment. 

Contd...,, 8/P 
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That with regard to para 4.25 it is stated that 

the applicant remained under suspension for the period 

from 1.10.83 to 10. 07.84 and 12.09.84 to 02.01.86. 

Règularisation of these suspension periods was prdcessed 

and finalized as per rule provided in FR 54 after giving 

opportunity to the applicant.  

That with regard to para 4.26 the respondents beg to 

state that the official was plabed under suspension for 

alleged• involvement of temporary misappropriation' of Govt. 

money in. respect of VP Ert'cles deliered form 13.10.83 

to 10.07.84. Again he was placed under susperfsion on 

allegation of,accepting SB' deposit from a SB a/c standing at  

at NorthGuwahati SO during his suspension period unau-

thorisely.' 

Regarding granting of subsistence allowance the 

same has been mentioned in para 4.3 above. The contentions 

of the applicant that he wasvictimized by illegal suspen-

sion held against him are not true and based on facts. 

The above mentioned action had to be taken against, the 

applicant in the interest of administration and discipline 

in, the spirit of statutory rulesand the applicant faced 

the consequences as results of his misdeeds. 

That with'regrd to para 4. ;27 the respondents beg to 

state that the applicant's case for promotion to .HSG II 

grade on completionQf 26 years of continuous service' 

under BCR scheme could not be decided due to non regular-

izationof the periods of his suspension, His name was 

erroneously included in the panel Of the officials 

granted promotion under BCR scheme. The irregularity was 

s•et.right dropping the name of the applicant from the 

approved list. 	-. 

Para 4.28 : No conunent. 

- 	 , 	
. Contd....,. 9/P 
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V 	24. That with regard topara 4.29 the respondents 

statethatR the punishment, order was issued keepthg 

in view the merits of the case. Regarding promotion 

of .TBOP and BCR, the promotions were granted from 

the date of their entitlement. 

That with regard to para 5. 1 the respondents state 

that :subsistence allowance was,paid to the applicant 

• 	as mentioned in para 4-3 above. 

That with regard to para 5.2 the respondents state 

that inquiry was •held as per prPvision '  laid down in 

• 	rule 14 of CCS(CCA) Rules 1965 and punishment awarded on 

the basis of inquIry report. 	
V 

That with regard to para 5.3 the respondents state 

that the applicant was allowed to defend the case in 

inquiry. 	 V 

That with regard; to para 5.4 and c 5.5 the respon-

dents beg to say that reply has already given in para kx2 

4.27 above. 	V 

That with regard to para 5.6, 5.7, 599t 5.99 6 

and 7 the respondents beg to offer no comments.' 

That in view of above the applicant is not entitled 

to got any relief prayed for by the applicant in para 

8.1 to 8.10. The case, was decided on merits and the 

period of suspension has been treated as duty for 

counting qualifying service for the purpose of pension 

only restricted to subsistence allowance already paid 

to him after consideration of the merit of the case. 

Contd....... 10/P, 
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V E RI F IC A T 10 N 	 ; 

I Sht  

being authorised do hereby solemnly declare that the 

statements made in the written statement are tr.ie to 

my knowledge, believe and irnormation and no material 

fact has been suppressed. 

Mdl sign this verification on this day of Cz 
/.JA+2000. 

0?.  
$tjoarinl6ndenf,of Vc 
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